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Anita Ellis & RV Two Dash Ta Vegas Strike
Again at Glen Wood Memorial Futurity

By Tanya Randall

Anita Ellis couldn’t sleep. Her mind was spinning nonstop, trying
to figure out what to do. Her first futurity horse—the first horse
she’d trained; the first horse she’d ridden since lifechanging back
surgery—had ducked the first barrel in his time-only run.

With negative thoughts swirling in her mind, she finally decided the
only thing she could do was ask him to run faster, run harder—go
as hard as she could to every barrel.

That was nine months, two championships and nearly $150,000
ago.

Egllis and RV Two Dash Ta Vegas topped the $40,000-added Glen
Wood Memorial Futurity, held August 28-30 in Salina, Utah, for
$13,546 in total earnings.

“I love that horse!” exclaimed the Blackfoot, Idaho, batrel racer.
“It’s pretty incredible! I was not expecting him to be this way. He’s
taken a lot of work.”

After having a good second day at the Southwest Desert Classic,
held the weekend prior in Salina, Ellis was looking forward to the
Glen Wood. They had tipped the second barrel in the first go of
that futurity but won the second round with a time that would have
won the American Qualifier earlier in the day.

“I was trying to stay so focused with him,” she said. “Any move
I make or when I cue him he turns. It doesn’t matter how fast he’s
running. I have to remind myself of that on the whole way to the
first barrel every time.”

After an awesome first barrel, the second almost got her in the
first round.

“I was kicking him to the second barrel and he started turning a
little bit early,” she explained. “I touched it with my leg. I didn’t even
think about it; I just reached out and put a whole punch of pressure
on it so I could stop it. I basically came out of my saddle a little bit,
but my horse kept running; I even dropped my reins!”

The theatrics on their first round winning 15.225 even caught her
mother, Vauna Walker, by surprise.

“My mom screamed when she watched the video even though
she knew the outcome!” laughed Ellis.

Even though Ellis was more relaxed for her second run, Ax was
not.

“Luckily, Randy (her stepdad) was there to help me,” she said.
“He helped me walk him up. My mom was able to walk with me in
the alley on her horse too.”

They had a solid run of 15.396 for third in the round.

“He bogged down a little at the third barrel, but that was it,” she
said. “He gave me plenty of space at the second barrel that day, so 1
was pretty happy with him.”

Ellis, who has four children—three teenagers and a 4-year-old
with her husband Brandon—took a nearly 20 year hiatus from hors-
es due to a back injury from a car accident. After surgery repaired
her back, her mother picked out a colt that she thought would be
a good first horse for her to train for futurities. Walker figured the
French Streaktovegas gelding out of the Dash Ta Fame mare Two
Dash Ta Fame that she rode for her mother-in-law Ruby Walker,
would be the perfect horse.

“She said, ‘I thought I was giving you the calm ones!”” laughed
Ellis of how Ax was more animated than anticipated. “I sent him to

WOODBRIDGE

Dash Ta Fame x Champagne Lane by Lanes Leinster

GLENWOOD MEMORIAL FUTURITY CHAMPION
RV Two Dash Ta Vegas & Anita Ellis

Streakin Six
s1 104

Moon Fling
51102

Sun Frost

A Streak Of Fling

5198

French Streaktovegas

PC Frenchmans Flirt

Frenchman’s Lady

RV Two Dash Ta Vegas

2016 Sorrel Gelding

First Down Dash
51105

Sudden Fame
5198

Beda Chang
51108

Wager On Dasher
5194

Dash Ta Fame
si113

Two Dash To Fame

5196
Bedaub Adash

Rider/Owner: Anita Ellis; Breeder: Randy or Vauna Walker

THE Runpown w/Anita Ellis

Guys On Firewater “Axel” 15 hands, 1,000 Ibs.

BiT: Medium shank Ed Wright Lifter with a three-piece dogbone.
HEADGEAR: Tiedown

sapbLE: Pozzi Pro by Double J

SADDLE PAD: 5-Star

LEG GEAR: Iconoclast on all four

sHoeG: Rims on front, regular on back

FeeD: None

Hav: Alfalfa hay

suppLEMENTS: Ichon injectable for joints, monthly; GastroPlex for traveling
ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: None

TRAINING/conpiioniNG: “All that I'm doing is conditioning him to keep him in
running shape.”’

A

a trainer for 60 days. When we went to pick him up, she asked Bran-
don (Labbee) if he would ride him for us. She was pretty nervous
when she saw how quick his movements were. He’s super quick and
athletic.”

Ellis had her hands full training Ax but has learned to appreciate
his athleticism and manage his quirks.

“He does some naughty things every now and then,” she admit-

GlenWood Memorial Continued on Page 3

Congratulations
WOOD BRING BULLION & Shannon McReynolds

CHAMPION Payson, AZ ProRodeo, earning $1,384

euesiumes: Future Fortunes, BBR Select Sires, VGBRA, SW Desert Classic & BRN4D

MJ Farms - Veguita, NM - 505.864.1152 - mjfarms505@aol.com


http://www.facebook.com/mjfarms

GlenWood Memorial Continued From Page 1

ted. “I feel like he’s going to grow out of that. In the warmup pen
I have to be very careful about who I'm riding with and riding
around. If there’s someone loping toward me, he gets very nervous
and spin or jump sideways. I try to find a quiet place to keep him
calm which can be difficult when there’s so many people there, but
he’s been super fun.”

GLENWOOD MEMORIAL MATURITY CHAMPION
The Goodbye Kiss & Jamie Gee

Leinster House

Given all that she’s accomplished with Ax, she doesn’t plan on Lanes Leinster T8
selling him, even though she has more futurity horses in the work.s. 51101 Lanes Star Miss
“He’s the first horse I've gotten on since my back surgery,” she said. The Goodbye Lane
“He’s been tough to figure out at times but he’s so special to me 6101 DashTa F
that I want to hold on to him. I don’t see myself selling him at this Swift Goodbye Sl ??3 arame
pOiI’lt.” 51110

Fiesta On the Fly

Her new goal is to qualify for RFD-Tv’s The American. She 05
Sl

entered the Qualifier in Ardmore, Oklahoma, at the month’s end.
“There’s so many things available now that weren’t there before,”
she said. “My mom has always had amazing horses but she always
has a bunch for next year. She trains and she sells them. I’'m in a dif- Tinys Gay
ferent situation right now. I have a couple of horses that are 3, but Merridoc 51106
I don’t have as much on my plate as she does. So, I’'m going to keep 51102 ST
e Orange Merridoc Sslggrklmg b
Ellis has two possible futurity horses for next year. She has a 5180 9
3-yeat-old Frenchmans Fabulous, Dash Ta Fame gelding that she . Agent Orange
purchased from her grandmother Ruby Walker. He’s entered in the 3%2'“ Orange T8
BFA Juvenile. She also recently purchased a 3-year-old filly by The
Goodbye Lane that’s a little behind but is coming along quickly.
“I’'m having a great time,” she said. “I feel so thankful that I’'m do-
ing this right now. It’s the best time of my life! It’s awesome!”

GlenWood Memorial // August 28-30, 2020, Salina, UT

The Goodbye Kiss

2074 Brown Mare

Sunshine Charge
5193

Rider: Jamie Gee; Breeder: Larry & Bonnie Blain

Futurity Average

1D 1RvTwo DashTaVegas  16s.g. French Streaktovegas-Two Dash To Fame, Dash Ta Fame Anita Ellis 30.621 $4,284
2 Famous Lemon Drop 16 pal.m.  First Down French-A Famous Lady, Dash Ta Fame Dacota Monk 30.875 $3,833
3 First Famous Chic 16 gr. m. Epic Leader-Imarealtreasure, Dash Ta Fame Molli Montgomery 30.878 $3,156
4 AnAct Of Aggression ~ 15s.m. Tres Seis-Subtly Aggressive, Separatist Hailey Humphrey 30.958 §2,705
5 Flit Six 15s.m. Laico Ladiesman-Flit Prisa, Flit Bar Beggar Carley Cervi 30.985 $2,142
6 (bcSpeeding Goodbye 165. 9. The Goodbye Lane-Speeding Streaker, Mitbeastreaker Vauna Walker 31.002 $1,578
7 Famous Wahini 16 ch.f. Dash Ta Fame-Take The Cash Bug, Takin On The Cash Lanita Peirce 31.042 $1,353
8 Mistys Money Blurr 16brn.g.  The Money Depot-Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame Kassie Mowry 31.048 $1,127
9 Hanks Slick Design 15b.q. Slick By Design-Thiefs Of Diamonds, Doc 0 Dynamite Kristi Yerrington 31.157 $902
10 Covergirl Fame 15ch.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Nieks Special, Specially Fine Valee Miller 31178 $789
11 Goodbye Lane Seis 16s.49. The Goodbye Lane-Lady Tres Seis, Tres Seis Vauna Walker 31.228 $338
12 Frankly Packin Doc 16 brn. s. First Prize Doc-Frankly Packin Sixes, Reds Western Native Nicole Laurence 31.228 $338

2D 1 Honkytonkbadonkedonk 15b. m. The Goodbye Lane-PH Jazzy Judy, Tuff Buddy Cash Edria Day 32.822 $1,836
2 Winners Form 15s.4. Winners Version-Annies Form, Rare Form Susan Siggins 32.839 $1,643
3 EyeWantItAll 165.m. No Pressure On Me-Cause For A Kiss, Cause Its Money Jolene Montgomery 32.888 $1,353
4 Lil Famous Winner 15blk.m.  Winners Version-PC Legal Spice, Dash Ta Fame Mckensy Topham 32915 $1,159
5 French Ivory Guy 15buck.g.  Frenchmans Guy-Tickle The Ivorys, Ivory James Allie Shields 32.997 $918
6 Alley Monnee 165.m. Orions Fame-Moon Shine Streak, Moon Shine Dash Marshall Mackay 33.009 $676
7 RvPerfect Hanna 15¢ch. m. Dash Ta Fame-CP Miiko, Ocean Runaway Vauna Walker 33.059 $580
8 LfReally Famous 15s.m. John Fame-Really In A Rush, Flashing Streak Megan White 33.109 $483
9 Picd For Fame 15s.m. John Fame-Amys Pic, Fairleas Dandy Pic Jamie Gee 33.162 $386
10 Grover The Rienmaker ~ 15s.4. Topsails Rien Maker-Kathy T Wood, Zack T Wood Alanna Sing 33.195 $338
11 Slick Designer 16 br. . Slick By Design-Desinger Eyes, Visionarian Sheena Hansen 33.200 $290

GlenWood Memorial Continued on Page 5
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Highpoint Barrel Horses
www.HighpointPerformance.com
Christi Christensen . 903-816-1428 5

1) SHAKEMUP FRENCHBOY - 201 sorre! Gelding

out of SHAKEMEUP FRENCHGIRL, by Frenchmans Guy

Out of a HUGE Family!! Dam, Shakemeup Frenchgirl, LTE: $80K. This nice
gelding is broke to ride & will have approx. 90 days on him. He is well
mannered, will haul, and is ready to go on with for the 2022 Futurity year.
contact: Dunn Ranch, 580.279.6666, bdunn®@dunnranch.com

2) SHES THE SLICKEST - 2019 8rown Mare

out of BAE ELIZABETH, by The Down Side

This filly is by one of the hottest stallions going. Out of a proven producing
mare. She has the conformation and pedigree to build a program.
contact: Jason Smith, 903.814.3182, julie@jsshowhorses.com

3) RP SLICK BERETTA - 2018 Sorrel Mare out of GUYS AMBERETTO, by Frenchmans Guy

out of pro rodeo money earner & futurity standout Guys Amberetto, LTE: $50,000+, She has been in professional
training for five months. This exceptional filly has everything it takes to be your next champion.

contact: Roger Primm, 775.313.4211, rachel. primm@gmail.com

4) HP FAMOUS DESIGN - 2017 Gray Gelding out of HP FIESTA FAME, by Dash Ta Fame

HP Fiesta Fame is a full sister to HP Dash Ta Fiesta, as well as Kelly Yates’ pro rodeo standout mare Fiesta
Knows Shez Famous. Mick spent his two year old year in training with world’s greatest horseman, Ron Ralls.
He has spent his three year old year in barrel training and is on target for the 2021 futurity season.

contact: Jason Martin, 940.368.1558, jason@highpointperformance.com

BARREL HORSE SALE - FRIDAY, OCT. 9, 2020

PINK BUCKLE BARREL RACE - $2 MILLION GUARATNEED | ’ \YOL
FUTURITY & 4D - OCTOBER 6-11, 2020

WWW.PINKBUCKLE.COM
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GlenWood Memorial Continued From Page 3

Futurity 1st Go

1D 1RvTwo DashTaVegas  16s.g. French Streaktovegas-Two Dash To Fame, Dash Ta Fame Anita Ellis 15.225 $4,284
2 First Famous Chic 16 gr. m. Epic Leader-Imarealtreasure, Dash Ta Fame Molli Montgomery 15.398 $3,833
3 FHitSix 15s.m. Laico Ladiesman-Flit Prisa, Flit Bar Beggar Carley Cervi 15.416 $3,156
4 Famous Lemon Drop 16 pal.m.  First Down French-A Famous Lady, Dash Ta Fame Dacota Monk 15.471 $2,705
5 Famous Wahini 16 ch.f. Dash Ta Fame-Take The Cash Bug, Takin On The Cash Lanita Peirce 15.478 $2,142
6 (CbcSpeeding Goodbye  165.g. The Goodbye Lane-Speeding Streaker, Mitbeastreaker Vauna Walker 15.506 $1,578
7 Goodbye Lane Seis 16s.49. The Goodbye Lane-Lady Tres Seis, Tres Seis Vauna Walker 15.564 $1,353
8 Mistys Money Blurr 16brn.g.  The Money Depot-Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame Kassie Mowry 15.575 $1,127
9 MjLolalane 15ch.m.  The Goodbye Lane-Pappys Fools Ta Fame, Easy lllusion Marcie Wilson 15.595 $902
10 Toast Your Socks Off 16s.m. Bhr Frenchies Socks-Toast Your Bug, Raise Your Glass Molli Montgomery 15.640 $789
11 AnAct Of Aggression ~ 15s.m. Tres Seis-Subtly Aggressive, Separatist Hailey Humphrey 15.663 $676

2D 1 Luckys Jimmy Bug 15gr.m. FG Texas Bug-Miss Lucky Saint, Wishing For A Saint Edria Day 16.225 $1,836
2 Rqf Quik Fame 15pal.m.  Royal Quick Frenchman-Merri Dash, Dash Ta Fame Timi Lickley 16.236 $1,643
3 Bogies Cashintowin 15s.q. (ashintowin-Bogies Fergie Girl, Bogie Biankus Kenna Kaminski 16.273 $1,353
4 RvEbony Design 15blk.g.  Slick By Design-Two Dash To Fame, Dash Ta Fame Vauna Walker 16.282 $1,159
5 OurBobby Mcgee 15s.9. Frenchmans Easy Doc-Hummin To Kill, Flit To Kill Ashley Schafer 16.312 $918
6 Dashin InThe Lane 15 br. m. The Goodbye Lane-Dashshedo, Pritzi Dash Kali Jo Parker 16.316 %676
7 PcSunjudgable 15¢r.g. Judge Cash-PC Sophia Frost, Sun Frost Bekkie Bowerman 16.336 $580
8 Smooth Operraider 16 buck.g. A Smooth Guy-Rare Red Raider, On The Money Red Margaret Jones 16.341 $483
9 Sevs Judgement Day 15¢r.q. Judge Cash-Dancing Kaweah Jet, Gray Dancer Hilary Van Gerpen 16.365 $386
10 Yeah Shebe Runnin 16s.1. Be A Magnolia Runner-Yeah She Firen, Alive N Firen Courtney Hallam 16.376 $338
11 Picd For Fame 15s.m. John Fame-Amys Plc, Fairleaas Dandy Pic Jamie Gee 16.384 $290

Futurity 2nd Go

1D 1An Act Of Aggression ~ 15s.m. Tres Seis-Subtly Aggressive, Separatist Hailey Humphrey 15.295 $4,284
2 Huckleberry Martini 15baym.  Tres Seis-Coeur D Alene, Stoli Hilary Van Gerpen 15.351 $3,833
3 RvTwoDashTaVegas  16s.g. French Streaktovegas-Two Dash To Fame, Dash Ta Fame Anita Ellis 15.396 $3,156
4 Covergirl Fame 15¢ch.m. Dash Ta Fame-Nieks Special, Specially Fine Valee Miller 15.401 $2,705
5 Famous Lemon Drop 16 pal.m.  First Down French-A Famous Lady, Dash Ta Fame Dacota Monk 15.404 $2,142
6 A GuyWith Magnolias  165.g. A Guy With Proof-Steele Magnolias, Magnolia Bar Jet Brittany Tonozzi 15.410 $1,578
7 Frankly Packin Doc 16brn.s.  First Prize Doc-Frankly Packin Sixes, Reds Western Native Nicole Laurence 15.418 $1,353

GlenWood Memorial Continued on Page 6

Home of Dinero /Sire of World CHAMPIONS, Multiple NFR Qualifiers & Rookie of the Year!
VBRI BN T ANT T

(Lone Drifter x PC Decadent Frost, Sun Frost)

2020 Fee: $1000

Future Fortunes & Blue Collar Breeders

(Drifts Chip x Drifting Tube, Dnftwood lke)

2020 Fee: $1500

NCHMANS HAY DAY
(Sun Frost x Casey's Charm, Tiny Circus)

2020 Fee: Private Treaty

Potterranch@gmail.com - Marana, AZ
Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133

WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM
September 1, 2020 5
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8 (pNyko
9 Mistys Money Blurr
10 First Famous Chic
11 Hanks Slick Design
2D 1Dialin Heaven
Rqf Quik Fame
Lil Famous Winner
Grover The Rienmaker
Alley Monnee
Taryns Tres
Famous Sierra
Slick Designer
Easy Lov Bug
10 Jt Fabulous Frenchie
11 Winners Form

O oo ~NOoOYUT Wi

Maturity Average
1D 1The Goodbye Kiss
2 Nsm Bad Leroy Brown
3 RgrBellaire
4 Two Rubles
5 AVictory Lap
6 Cp He Will Be Epic
2D 1 Hercules Got Guns
2 JacBe Quick

Maturty 1st Go

1D 1Jr Streakin Espuela
2 Our First Goodbye
3 The Goodbye Kiss
4 Slick Lil Amigo
5 Gracies Lane

16 br. c.
16 brn. .
16 gr.m.
15b.q.
15s.q.
15 pal. m.
15 blk. m.
15s.49.
16s.m.
15b.m.
15br.g.
16 br. c.
15s.q.
15 pal. m.
15s..

14 br.m.
14b.q.
14s.m.
12s.m.
12br.g.
15gr.g.
14qr.g.

14 buck. g.

13bl.m.g.

13 br.m.
14 br. m.
14b.q.
14 br. m.

Darkelly-Buginout, Ocean Runaway

The Money Depot-Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame
Epic Leader-Imarealtreasure, Dash Ta Fame

Slick By Design-Thiefs Of Diamonds, Doc 0 Dynamite
JL Dash Ta Heaven-MS Kid Dee Dial, Kiddin N Streakin
Royal Quick Frenchman-Merri Dash, Dash Ta Fame
Winners Version-PC Legal Spice, Dash Ta Fame
Topsails Rien Maker-Kathy T Wood, Zack T Wood
Orions Fame-Moon Shine Streak, Moon Shine Dash
Tres Seis-Might Be Gone, Mighty Invictus

JL Dash Ta Heaven-Sierras Cashin In, Cash Not Credit
Slick By Design-Desinger Eyes, Visionarian

Shawne Bug Leo-Rocky Lov Jet, Super Hemp
Frenchmans Fabulous-Pet Sis, RLS Cowboy 97
Winners Version-Annies Form, Rare Form

The Goodbye Lane-Orange Merridoc, Merridoc

Ivory James-Yankee Bug Bit, My Yankee Bug

King Aire-RGR Magic Miss, Ralph Ryon

Twoforthedough-A Societys Lass, Society Road

Winners Version-Geanies Got Cash, Celeb

Epic Leader-Percilla, Dash Ta Fame

Fiestas Gotta Gun-MIP Laughingwood, Blondys Driftin Dude
JacPic A Pistol-Be Smart N Fancy, IIl Be Smart

A Streak Of Fling-Espuela Pleasure, Blue Light lke

The Goodbye Lane-Jessie James Agent, Jesse James Jr
The Goodbye Lane-Orange Merridoc, Merridoc

Slick By Design-Bough Chica Wowwow;, Bully Bullion
The Goodbye Lane-TS Up N Famous, Dash Ta Fame

Desirae Wheeler 15.431
Kassie Mowry 15.473
Molli Montgomery 15.480
Kristi Yerrington 15.488
Halee Layman 16.307
Timi Lickley 16.315
Mckensy Topham 16.332
Alanna Sing 16.344
Marshall Mackay 16.405
Jessica Sampson 16.435
Jolene Montgomery 16.449
Sheena Hansen 16.465
Timmi Merrill 16.576
Stacey Glause 16.761
Susan Siggins 16.763
Jamie Gee 30.806
Shelly Mcadams 31.091
Terri Wood-Gates 31.103
Darcee Shepherd 31.306
Jillete Atkinson 31.339
Kassie Mowry 31.344
Heather Clegg 33.231
Kelsie Sanders 33.362
Sherrie Jones 15.287
Marcie Wilson 15.382
Jamie Gee 15.480
Sabra Oquinn 15.485
Dena Kirkpatrick 15.494

$1,127
$902
$789
$676
$1,836
$1,643
$1,353
$1,159
$918
$676
$580
$483
$386
$338
$290

$1,064
$912
$722
$532
$342
$228
$977
$651

$1,064
$912
$722
$532
$342

GlenWood Memorial Continued on Page 9

Lot 19 -
Firewater Time
Palomino Filly

.

3 " WFirewater Time
~ xDrNick Bar dgtr. ...high &

?‘ >
Frost Flash
Gray Colt

X Frost Fiash (Frenchmans Guy) | i
; X Royal Quick Dash dgtr. 5
~.bred in thepurp!efar fast performance! Sun Frast, Ciclone AAAT and Leo!

rronterrines 3 FRIRIE T

last foal crop sells!

- FEATURING SUGAR BARS, LEO,
FLIT BAR & DRIFTWOOD GENETICS!

Lot
Flit Dri

Palomino Colt

FF“-E Water Flit)
it Bar pedigree!

Frost Flash's
last foal crop sells!

Dr N'w_'lc Bar with

A

The Livestock Link
LIVE Sale broadcast online
. real time bidding!

277 ANNUAL PRODUCTION SALE

| HEPTEMBER 12, 2020

Saturday * 1pm * Central States Fairgrounds » Rapid City, 5D

SELHHG 80 QUARTER HORSES
FEA mep. yeurlings, broodmares, stailian
wls.g:e “ nce prospects!

JIM & JONI HUNT
605/538-4450
PO. BOX 98 - FAITH. 8D s7ezs

Catalog & sale horse videos online!

RAFTERRANCH COM
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Sixarun x Our Third Delight, Rebs Pol c
1) SHES SEIS SWEET - 2018 8rown Mare

out of TELLER SHES SWEET, by Teller Cartel

Gorgeous filly by the great Tres Seis. This athletic, cat
the bestsellers movers you'll find. She was started the
Roger Daly. She is willing, trainable and good minded.
package - ability, pedigree, and looks. She will be a great ada

your breeding program when you are finished in the aren. Don
out on this one. PIF to Future Fortunes, Paid to date in PB/ RB.
contact: John Combs, 719.499.4379, jmcombs45@hotmail.com

2) MISTER THIRTY SIX - 2019 Brown Staflion

out of MY LADY BUG LEOQ, by Shawne Bug Leo

This colt is a true futurity and stallion prospect. He has the breeding,
the conformation and the mind to have a successful barrel career,
then go on to the breeding shed. His 1st dam is a winner and his
2nd dam is a PRODUCER! He's big, strong and correct; he will surely
make an early futurity horse. Paid up PB/RB & FF.

contact: Isabella Quarter Horses, 361.550.8287

3) RDC DIVAS SWEET SEIS - 2017 sorrel Mare

out of FACEBOOK DIVA, by Sweet First Down

Her sire Tres Seis is proving to be a big time producer on the race
track and the arena. Use her in the arena and then what an
outstanding broodmare sire Tres Seis mares are proving to be. This
filly is riding well, she is started on the pattern. Well mannered, will
haul and is ready to go on with for the 2021 futurity year.

Paid into PB/RB & S55.

contact: Dunn Ranch, 580.279.6666, bdunn@dunnranch.com

BARREL HORSE SALE

FRIDAY OCTOBER 9, 2020
PINK BUCKLE BARREL RACE

FUTURITY & 4D * OCTOBER 6-10, 2020
WWW.PINKBUCKLE.COM
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SPECIAL

2021 Early Breeding Specials!!!
FOR THE FIRST 25 THAT BOOK NOW

HALF

farm fee included
S P E CI AL Shawne Bug Leo is offering GREAT
DISCOUNTS AT PAY IN FULL

NEXT 10 BOOK NOW at OPTION!

$500 and get $3,500 rate!

LI FE I IME SPECIAL: $3,500 friuded @l SPECIAL: $1,250 farinded

SHAWNE BUG LEO TRES FORTUNES

2021 STUD FEE: $4,000 2021 STUD FEE: $2,500
O F F E R Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Royal Crown, Ruby Buckle, Triple Crown 100, Select

TC100, Future Fortunes, WPRA PESI, Stallion Stakes, VGBRA, Colorado
VGBRA, Cowboy State, Colorado Classic, Classic, Cowboy State, TQOHA, PESI

= TOHA, Select Stallion Stakes. BOOK FOR $500 & PAY REST LATER
2021 Breeding BOOK FOR $500 & PAY REST LATER ~ )

SPECIALS
Want in?

Contact us today to reserve your spot in one of these stallions
lineups for the 2021 breeding season. The stud fees are at the
reduced rate if BOOKED QUICKLY. No limits on how many
purchased. Greatest discounts given for 2021 will be at the
PAY IN FULL rate,

- CONGRATULATIONS -

son, Heza Big Leoc and Jodi Goodrich WIN SPECIAL. $1 1250 If:lr:?:ll‘:x SPEC"“'L: $1 n250 r:::?;;:
Southwest Desert Classic 2020 RFDTV The American Qualifier in

Salinas UT! Earning $1,500 DASHIN DYNAMO AL CAPPONE
2021 STUD FEE: $1,750 2021 STUD FEE: $1,750

Cohr Fie MThed“’h:::mT:“t:: ::“:!“ TEREL S Ny Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, TC100, Future Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, more as foals
2 In The Mega Futurity 15t Go 3 Fortunes, VGBRA, Cowboy State, become of competing age.
6™ in The Mega Futurity Average Colorado Classic, TOHA 10 CHAMFION AND MORE...

The Mega 1D Open Short Go Finalist! BOOK FOR $500 & PAY REST LATER BOOK FOR $500 & PAY REST LATER

daughter, NB Ladybird and Kenna Squires
ﬁnkh strong at the Frosted Shakes Parker County Arena Race!

2™ In the Derby
2™ jn the High Stakes

6" in the Open
Earning $745  pp 325-439-9838

Email: nickelbarranch@yahoo.com

BARREL RACING REPORT September 1,2020
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GlenWood Memorial Continued From Page 6

6 EpicGuy 15¢r.q. Epic Leader-Frenchilicious, Frenchmans Guy Kassie Mowry 15.544 $228
2D 1 Naduah 13b.m. Bet Hesa Cat-Someone Found, First N Kool Morgan Anderson 16.374 $456
2 TtZan Real Streakin 14s.m. A Strawberry Streak-TT Zan Red Queen, Zan Gold Shaq Jessie Altman 16.403 $391
3 Paid To Hot Rod 13b.g. Irish Pay-Frenchmans La Jolla, Streaking La Jolla Davi Watterson 16.408 $309
4 Famously Smooth 14b.m. A Smooth Guy-Maidenfamouslyhigh, Dash Ta Fame Davi Watterson 16.582 $228
5 Hercules Got Guns 144r.q. Fiestas Gotta Gun-MIP Laughingwood, Blondys Driftin Dude  Heather Clegg 16.724 $147
6 Rob Em Smooth 15buck.s. A Smooth Guy-Robin Meade, Dash Ta Fame Jordan Kircher 16.725 $98
Maturity 2nd Go
1D 1The Goodbye Kiss 14 br.m. The Goodbye Lane-Orange Merridoc, Merridoc Jamie Gee 15.326 $1,064
2 AVictory Lap 12br.g. Winners Version-Geanies Got Cash, Celeb Jillete Atkinson 15.463 $912
3 PerPink Cadillac 13s.s. Dash Ta Fame-My Favorite Lane, Lanes Leinster Hailey Humphrey 15.483 $722
4 Famous Contender 15b.q. Famous Bond-Jazzing Pamela, Title Contender Nicole Laurence 15.540 $532
5 NsmBad Leroy Brown  14b.q. Ivory James-Yankee Bug Bit, My Yankee Bug Shelly Mcadams 15.545 $342
6 RgrBellaire 14s.m. King Aire-RGR Magic Miss, Ralph Ryon Terri Wood-Gates 15.546 $228
2D 1 Hercules Got Guns 14qr.q. Fiestas Gotta Gun-MIP Laughingwood, Blondys Driftin Dude ~ Heather Clegg 16.507 $700
2 JacBe Quick 14buck.g.  JacPic A Pistol-Be Smart N Fancy, Ill Be Smart Kelsie Sanders 16.616 $537
3 ADynamite Goodbye ~ 14ch.m.  The Goodbye Lane-Thiefs Of Diamonds, Doc O Dynamite Kristi Yerrington 16.984 $391
Run For the Money 4 Gypsy Kristie Thacker 16.521 $575
1D 1 Speed Dot Com Jade Rindlishacher 15.367 $2,900 5 Full Moon Flash Chelsi Beckstead 16.523 $325
2 Our First Goodbye Marcie Wilson 15.382 $1,150 4D 1 Charley Darkey Jordan Argyle 16.868 $2,900
3 Smooth Movin Lena Terri Wood-Gates 15.441 $850 2 (ashlsThe Game Plan Vandy Williams 16.869 $1,150
4 Sh Stylish And Sly (asey Mathis 15.446 $575 3 Buenos Smartplaymate  Katie Larsen 16.891 $850
5 Smoke N Win Timmi Merrill 15.474 $325 4 RgrTarzan Delainya Veater 16.931 $575
2D 1 We CBoss Man Katie Barton 15.867 $2,900 5 Gunner Colt Dalton 16.957 $325
2 PerPink Cadillac Hailey Humphrey 15.875 $1,150 5D 1 Memories OnThe Rocks ~ Sheri Reel 17.49 $2,025
3 RalphE Bonnie Blain 15.876 $850 2 JI Marktnis Page Katie Church 17.49 $2,025
4 Imchocojinglejangle Desirae Wheeler 15.885 $575 3 Streakin Stinson Tracy Milne 17.877 $850
5 Tinytude Jordan Argyle 15.899 $325 4 Super Smudge Sophie Haderlie 18.001 $575
3D 1Technicole Kortnee Fleming 16.403 $2,900 5 Cruzin Azugo Kathy Price 18.017 §325
2 Dynamite Confetti Stacy Crompton 16.415 $1,150
3 Dd Star Flower Madilyn Rose 16.431 $850 GlenWood Memorial Continued on Page 12

Congratulations!
SMOKE N LION CUB & Robin Beck

Places in the Big J Futurity, Waterloo, IA!

LION IN THE SHADE & Robin Beck
Places in the Maturity at Big J Futurity, Waterloo, |A!

eamning $800

GR

'J- Sire: Epic Leader
: Dam: Imarealtreasure (DTF)

CONGRATULATIONS

3rd Avg. GlenWood Memorial Futurity
Rider: Molli Mantgomery Owner: Tesha Frederick
Breeder: Ruzsa Quarter Horses

Futurity LTE $34kK+

Gierrpood

Memiorin Faturity

First Famous Chic

DASH TA FAME x ON A BUNNY si 105, ON ARIGH s 113

2021 Fee; $2,500

60+ PROSPECTS BEING OFFERED
WWW RUZSA.COM

September 1, 2020 9

BARREL RACING REPORT


http://www.pridefarms.com
http://ruzsa.com/fall-extravaganza/

' ALLELUJAH EPIC & She“ly Mull T,

- 'Sef New Arena Record on a standard pattern - :16. 880! .

WWATCH.VIDEO- A
Won the 1st Go (:17.177) N
\ ¢

Won the 2nd Go (:16.880)
Won the Average earning $2,700+

Cascade West Productions Rides for Heartbeat Wounded Warriors -
Benefit Race - Strobel’s Arena, Scappoose, OR

Owner: Shelly Mull, Breeder: Karma Loftin, Trainer: Kassie Maowry

~3 s
(Epic Leader - Hallelujah Fame by Dash Ta Fame) / :
Also this week... - l '
FIRST FAMOUS CHIC

& Molli Montgomery

2nd - 1st Go (:15.398), 3rd in the Average
Earned $3,833!
Glenwood Memorial Futurity, Salina, UT

Owner: Tesha Fredericks
Breeder: Jennifer M Ruzsa

(Epic Leader - Imarealtreasure by Dash Ta Fame)

EDI TEADED

EVERY DYNASTY W  HAS AN EPIC LEADER

Earners oF nearLy $1,000,000 = #1 Futurimy Sire oF 2019 8y averace EaRnINGS ® Sire oF THE #1 Leaping Futurmmy Horse oF 2019

:.+:

STANDING AT TRIPLE CROWN 100 ®m FUTURE FORTUNES EALLION )

Booked Full 2019, 2020 - 2021 FEE: $4,500 SELECT STALLION STAKES ®m RUBY BUCKLE $r Sl ELT

VGEBRA ®m PESI ® COLORADO CLASSIC

ZY LTE $170,000+s (CONFEDERATE LEADER - FIREWATER FIESTA BY FIREWATER FLIT)
IJA b PROPERTY OF SCHILLER RANCH LLCsINQUIRIES TOo: BuTcH WISE/MATT WiTMAN

2601 Lazy E DRIVEsGUTHRIE, OK 73044 =405/282-3437 - WWW.LAZYERAMNCH.NET

BARREL RACING REPORT September 1,2020



http://vimeo.com/453767283

MISTAKELLY

Darkelly x Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame

Out of an ELITE BLUE HEN FEMALE FAMILY!
MISTYS DASH OF FAME

DAM of over $16 Million

Including ...
2019 NFR AVERAGE CHAMPION
KN FABS GIFT OF FAME

Top money earning barrel horse of
2019 NFR earning $171,404!

2019 Round 10 Reserve CHAMPION
KN FABS MIST OF FAME

HER OFFSPRING EARNED
$192,134 at the 2019 NFR!

Top Offspring of Mistys Dash Of Fame Include:
Kn Fabs Gift Of Fame, $832,881

5X FUTURITY ™ Ny RR Mistakelly, $295,072
CHAMPION! 4 . ‘Siiq B ioort N Soul £249,08
$295’071 AN Kn Fabs Mist Of Fame, $205,812

FUTURITY EARNINGS

owned by Robin Weaver
mahoutfurnace@gmail.com

BARREL RACING REPORT September 1,2020



http://www.facebook.com/RRMistakelly

GlenWood Memorial Continued From Page 9

Friday Open
1D 1 Squirrel
2 (Qalico Czech
3 Shootnthebull
4 Poppys Power Play
5 Too Chains
2D 1Kg Justexpectinchex
2 Ha Starlight Sana
3 Famous Silk Boxers
4 Dixie
5 Travelin Chic Olena
3D 1Full Moon Flash
2 Three Times Dancer
3 Frenchmens Klasy Pie
4 Tkw Stylin Pistol
5 Dancin With Lotta Fire

4D 1 Pour Me Some Moonshine

2 Gl
3 Wm Ragdoll
4 (Charlie
5 Red Biddy
5D 1 Wils Cruzin For Cash
2 TagsTriple Remedy
3 KcRed Envestment
4 (cCoosa Dancin N Gold
5 Memories On The Rocks

Saturday Open
1D 1Rv Two Dash Ta Vegas
2 JrStreakin Espuela
3 Speed Dot Com
4 Qur First Goodbye
5 First Famous Chic

Jackie Mccourt
Katy Varian
Bailey Alvarez
Luke Dunning
Taylor Hildreth
Leah Crockett
Shelly Terry
Annie Jensen
Deanna Critton
Mckayla Brown
Chelsi Beckstead
Luke Dunning
Suzann Bene
Laci Southerland
Teri Street
Jeanette Maag
Maggie Carter
Janelle Urista
Tammy Black
Marvella Phelps
Janet Brown
Cheyenne Jones
Misty Judd
Salena Gallegos
Sheri Reel

Anita Ellis

Sherrie Jones

Jade Rindlisbacher
Marcie Wilson
Molli Montgomery

15.612
15.629
15.715
15.723
15.729
16.16

16.197
16.202
16.215
16.216
16.625
16.625
16.65

16.654
16.665
17.139
17.149
17.212
17.235
17.25

17.616
17.633
17.634
17.657
17.674

15.225
15.287
15.367
15.382
15.398

$616
$504
$373
$242
$130
$524
$429
$318
$206
$111
$393.50
$393.50
$262
$170
$91
$387
$317
$235
$152
$82
$319
$261
$193
$125
$67

$1,302
$1,157
$940
$723
$542

6 Flit Six
7 Brazil
8 Smooth Movin Lena
9 ShStylish And Sly
10 Famous Lemon Drop
11 Smoke N Win
12 Famous Wahini
13 The Goodbye Kiss
14 Slick Lil Amigo
15 Tw Lane Ta Fame
2D 1 Blazing With My Dude
2 LkEyecon
Smoke N D Ice
Tm Chocolate Cookie
Upstream Jack
Sams Howdy Cowboy
Rainy
Wildfire
9 Doc Manny
10 Covergirl Fame
11 Jesses Double Run
12 Jets Blazin Fame
13 Mp Ray Of Fame
14 Hsr Dashing For Gold
15 Jet N For Karats
3D 1 Luckys Jimmy Bug
2 Vslkes LevilLad
Dashinwithafrenchman
Flash
Dun In French Lace
Sd Get To Smoke
Hazel 777

coONOY U B W

~NoOyYOo bW

"Air-Way EQ is the first product | have seen work in aiding

airway/lung health and help clear up a cough. | use Breathe'O2

paste for pre-run support, it also helps clear the airway, allowing

him to breathe easier and work harder.”

Dﬁ'ﬁ' {ri D&I.@n.{m;t_.

BARREL RACING REPORT

Carley Cervi
Payton Hopkins
Terri Wood-Gates
(asey Mathis
Dacota Monk
Timmi Merrill
Lanita Peirce
Jamie Gee
Sabra Oquinn
Macee Mcallister
Sue Smith
Kiara Elegante
Timmi Merrill
Desirae Wheeler
Jillete Atkinson
Joni Haderlie
Julie Liles
Maddie Grover
Maegan Heiner
Valee Miller
Dacota Monk
(athy Morgan
Sherry Cervi
Leah Crockett
Sabra Oquinn
Edria Day

Jene Mathis
Lynn Kohr
Brandi Giles
Stacey Glause
Elaine Atkinson
Bonnie Blain

15.416
15.422
15.441
15.446
15.471
15.474
15.478
15.48

15.485
15.487
15.748
15.749
15.751
15.753
15.761
15.761
15.769
15.77

15.775
15.777
15.786
15.788
15.79

15.795
15.804
16.225
16.225
16.226
16.228
16.229
16.23

16.232

$434
$361
$325
$289
$253
$217
$195
$180
$166
$144
$1,109
$986
$801
$616
$415.50
$415.50
$308
$277
$246
$215
$184
$166
$154
$141
$123
$865
$865
$661
$509
$381
$305
$254

GlenWood Memorial Continued on Page 14

AIR-WAY EQ veusn

pegpimtafg Hwﬁh/g‘ﬂ%ﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂ &erjwﬂ’ -

harm.com | (E B0
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http://www.medvetpharm.com

Lazy E Ranch
405-282-3437
www.LazyERanch.net - -

1) RICCA SEIS JQM - 2017 Bay Mare
out of PERSONAL GLORY, by Walk Thru Fire

In foal to Winners Version, bred 3/24/20
contact: Jason Martin, 940.368.1558

2) TRES BORACHOS - 2015 Bay stalion

out of THIS PERKS CAN DANCE, by Dash For Perks

This colt is an awesome prospect. He is loaded with athleticism and has

all of the tools to be great! He is started on the pattern and already showing
tremendous talent. contact: Cody Bauserman, 918.774.30423

3) BESSON PZ - 2019 Bay statiion

out of A SEPARATE KNOCKOUT, by Separatist
contact: Zerlotti Genetics, amanda@zerlottigenetics.com, 830.569.8913

4) EL GANADOR PZ- 2017 chestnut Gelding.out of JAZZY CORONA, by Corona Cartel
Started by Latricia Mundorf: contact: Zerlotti Genetics, amanda®@zerlottigenetics.com, 830.569.8913

& BARREL HORSE SALE

FRIDAY OCTOBER 9, 2020
PINK BUCKLE BARREL RACE

FUTURITY & 4D + OCTOBER 6-10, 2020
WWW.PINKBUCKLE.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT September 1, 2020 13
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GlenWood Memorial Continued From Page 12

8 Rqf Quik Fame
9 Riptide Rider
10 Smooth Hershey High
11 Famous Ms Kitty
12 Let Sparks Fly
13 Wils Cruzin For Cash
14 Gg Itty Bitty
15 Road Tripping
4D 1 Rob Em Smooth
2 Irish Geronimo
Horse
Slick Designer
Streakin Augustus
Jac Be Quick
Kk Ruger Doc
French Ivory Guy
9 Perks Little Lena
10 Charlie
11 Your First Rose
12 Slide N Chocolate
13 Chasin Moonshine
14 Rusty
15 Tkw Stylin Pistol
5D 1Flame
2 Rhode To Oxford
Taryns Tres
Heza Rooney Boy
(ream Pie
Jackie Moon
Delilah
RojoY Blanco
9 Guys Famous Bully
10 Memories On The Rocks
11 JI Marktnis Page
12 Miss Kitty In Command
13 Hellofagoodbye
14 Peponita Of Fame
15 Gizmo
16 Ice

OOy BW

coONOY U B W

Sunday Open
1D 1 An Act Of Aggression
2 The Goodbye Kiss
Huckleberry Martini
Mister Chewie
Rv Two Dash Ta Vegas
First Famous Chic
Covergirl Fame
Famous Lemon Drop
9 A Guy With Magnolias
10 Frankly Packin Doc
11 Tw LaneTa Fame
12 Cp Nyko
13 Heza Smart Commander
2D 1 This Babe Rock
2 SmokeNDlce
Tj Rodeo Moon
French Open
Miss N Freckled Okie
One Fancy Turbo

o NOYU B W

(=N B e

Timi Lickley
Chrissy Van
Kaecee Knight
Angie Jones
Sarah Smith
Janet Brown
Vickie Solmonsen
Bonnie Blain
Jordan Kircher
Brandon Stokes
Kayla Seaver
Sheena Hansen
Nadine Lynn Isom
Kelsie Sanders

Cheyenne Archibeque

Allie Shields
Tiffany Heugly
Tammy Black
Bailey Alvarez
Kami Bird

Bev Clark
Shellie Dalton
Laci Southerland
Wendy Miller
Amy Adams
Jessica Sampson
Cindy Jo Haws
Page Gurney
Jette Black
Brooke Deters
Dezie Bell

Amy Shomaker
Sheri Reel

Katie Church
Afton Mccourt
Shana Gibson
Sheena Hansen
Sandra Armstrong
Shawnee Sagers

Hailey Humphrey
Jamie Gee

Hilary Van Gerpen
Edria Day

Anita Ellis

Molli Montgomery
Valee Miller
Dacota Monk
Brittany Tonozzi
Nicole Laurence
Macee Mcallister
Desirae Wheeler
Tenille Rhodes
Brittany Tonozzi
Timmi Merrill
Jaycee Fausett
Amberly Snyder
Shawnee Sagers
(allie Rey Lowe

16.236
16.24
16.247
16.248
16.251
16.252
16.252
16.263
16.725
16.734
16.735
16.735
16.738
16.746
16.747
16.754
16.763
16.765
16.767
16.774
16.774
16.796
16.8
17.228
17.233
17.265
17.272
17.287
17.315
17.336
17.364
17.38
17.49
17.49
17.5
17.508
17.53
17.558
17.558

15.295
15.326
15.351
15.394
15.396
15.398
15.401
15.404
15.41

15.418
15.423
15.431
15.452
15.804
15.805
15.807
15.812
15.814
15.817

$229
$203
$178
$152
$137
$122
$122
$101
$819
$728
$523.50
$523.50
$341
$273
$227
$204
$182
$159
$136
$117.50
$117.50
$104
$91
$675
$600
$487
$375
$281
$225
$187
$168
$150
$121.50
$121.50
$101
$93
$86
$37.50
$37.50

$1,207
$1,066
$873
$674
$520
$404
$340
$295
$269
$231
$205
$173
$160
$1,028
$908
§744
$574
$443
$344

7
8
9

Flirt N With 777
Naduah
Aint Seen Boon

10 Red Hot N Burnin

11 Mcm Dropyoursocks

12 Road Tripping

13 Kg Juststealingcash
3D 1 Hash Knife Candy

2

OOy B W

9

Tt Zan Real Streakin
Cir Famous Queen
Lil Darling Eagle
Dialin Heaven

Sd Get To Smoke
Rqf Quik Fame
Legacy

Lil French Brawler

10 Lil Famous Winner

11 Grover The Rienmaker

12 Bodacious Rose

13 Hollywood Bombina
4D 1Iv Makinitezy

2

o NOY U B W

9

Dash Spoon Man

Im D Rio Deal

Pc Traffic Chomper
Motions Count

Miss Lena Blue
Jesses Perfect Qutlaw
(Cash Is An lllusion
Gunner

10 Little Red Stinson
11 Noras Blue Fancy
12 Charlie
13 Fast N First] Am
5D 1Lf Bedder Than Famous

2

o N B~ W

9

Cream Pie
Smoken Jo

Your First Rose

Ice

Irish Geronimo
Doc High Fame
Shaken Up Fancy
Lanes Yellow Rose

10 Freckle Face Vanilla
11 Letsgetitonmarvin
12 LfIm Famous Too
13 BacBurner

Friday Appreciation
1D 1 Squirrel

2

Billy Thee Kid

2D 1Kg Justexpectinchex

2

Ha Starlight Sana

3D 1 Perks Little Lena

2

(lassy Flame And Fire

4D 1 Midnight Rosalie

2

Cc Coosa Dancin N Gold

Saturday Appreciation
1D 1 First Famous Chic

Barbara Merrill
Morgan Anderson
Sharon Schaefer
Shelly Holman
Jolene Montgomery
Bonnie Blain
Kathy Grimes

Kole Black

Jessie Altman
Jolene Farnsworth
Kim Moosman
Halee Layman
Elaine Atkinson
Timi Lickley

Lacy Larsen

Anne Marie Cole
Mckensy Topham
Alanna Sing
Maggie Carter

Addie Mae Quarnberg

Desirae Ence
Mckayla Brown
Shelly Roberts
Kailey Mitton
Leslie Maynard
Kami Bird
Megan Wood
Brandon Nusink
Colt Dalton

Kole Black
Tammy Black
Tammy Black
Kelle Roberts
Megan White
Page Gurney
Chloe Edwards
Bailey Alvarez
Shawnee Sagers
Brandon Stokes
Linda Tibbitts
Brandon Labbee
Sandra Armstrong
Brian Dickerson
Page Gurney
Julie Lisle
Brandon Stokes

Jackie Mccourt
Jordan Argyle
Leah Crockett
Shelly Terry
Tiffany Heugly
Faith Vickers
Kylee Pintine
Salena Gallegos

Molli Montgomery

15.819
15.827
15.838
15.843
15.844
15.845
15.865
16.297
16.299
16.3
16.303
16.307
16.311
16.315
16.316
16.319
16.332
16.344
16.348
16.365
16.795
16.795
16.828
16.839
16.859
16.874
16.878
16.879
16.882
16.901
16.925
16.931
16.932
17.306
17.337
17.362
17.38
17.432
17.433
17.509
17.531
17.865
17.875
17.907
17.928
17.954

15.612
15.9
16.16
16.197
16.815
17.068
17.581
17.657

15.398

$290
$251
$229
$196
$175
$147
$136
$849
$750
$614
$474
$366
$284
$239
$207
$189
$162
$144
$122
$113
$715.50
$715.50
$550
$424
$327
$254
$214
$186
$169
$145
$129
$109
$101
$626
$552
$452
$349
$269
$209
$176
$153
$139
$119
$106
$89
$83

$131
$87
$118
$79
$100
$67
$87
$58

§299

GlenWood Memorial Continued on Page 15

SHAWNA LETCHER - 605.391.7084

SUMMITJP.COM/TURNIN3RANCH

September 1, 2020
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http://www.summitjp.com/turnin3ranch

GlenWood Memorial Continued From Page 14

2 Smooth Movin Lena Terri Wood-Gates 15.441 $224
3 Dashs Centerfold Sue Smith 15.532 $150  Friday Youth
4 RgrBellaire Terri Wood-Gates 15.557 $75 1D 1Tw LaneTa Fame Macee Mcallister 15.737 $144
2D 1Tinytude Jordan Argyle 15.899 $269 2 Diggin For Deposits Kyla Norton 15.741 $96
2 BillyThee Kid Jordan Argyle 15.911 $202 2D 1Kramer Mckinlee Duncan 16.879 $1M
3 SfrOne For The Money Tina Banks 15.918 $135 2 (ountry Grammar Maddy Chamberlain 17.076 §74
4 Thirdstartotheright Amy Strickland 15.941 $67 3D 1Quincy Harris Smokes Austyn Nielsen 17.847 $81
3D 1 Patches Maddie Grover 16.425 $229 2 Hoddie Karli Crompton 18.154 $54
2 Freestyle Guy Stacey Lake 16.496 $172
3 Moonlight Stream Angie Jones 16.502 $115  Saturday Youth
4 Honkytonkbadonkedonk  Edria Day 16.536 $57 1D 1Speed Dot Com Jade Rindlisbacher 15.367 $280
4D 1 Shaken Up Fancy Brandon Labbee 16.946 $199 2 Brazil Payton Hopkins 15.422 $215
2 Aint Surprized Brandon Labbee 16.976 $150 3 ShStylish And Sly Casey Mathis 15.446 $156
3 San Peppys Roan Katie Larsen 16.984 $100 2D 1Patches Maddie Grover 16.425 $215
4 Ela Brandon Labbee 17.019 $50 2 Hot Sauce Thomas Jenni Barnes 16.64 $165
3 Midnight Rosalie Kylee Pintine 16.693 $120
Sunday Appreciation 3D 1 Hoddie Karli Crompton 17.468 $156
1D 1 An Act Of Aggression Hailey Humphrey 15.295 $272 2 Rusty Lainee Crane 17.611 $120
2 Mister Chewie Edria Day 15.394 $204 3 Tags Triple Remedy Cheyenne Johns 17.845 $87
3 (pNyko Desirae Wheeler 15.431 $136
4 Heza Smart Commander  Tenille Rhodes 15.452 $68  Sunday Youth
2D 1 Miss N Freckled Okie Shawnee Sagers 15.814 $245 1D 1An Act Of Aggression Hailey Humphrey 15.295 §217
2 FHirtNWith 777 Barbara Merrill 15.819 $184 2 TwlaneTa Fame Macee Mcallister 15.423 $167
3 Squirrel Jackie Mccourt 15.895 $122 3 ShStylish And Sly (asey Mathis 15.457 $121
4 Tinytude Jordan Argyle 15.957 $61 2D 1Hash Knife Candy Kole Black 16.297 $167
3D 1Lil Darling Eagle Kim Moosman 16.303 $209 2 Hollywood Bombina Addie Mae Quarnberg 16.365 $128
2 Sd GetTo Smoke Elaine Atkinson 16.311 $156 3 Patches Maddie Grover 16.371 $93
3 Hollywood Bombina Addie Mae Quarnberg 16.365 $104 3D 1Smoken Jo Chloe Edwards 17.362 $121
4 Patches Maddie Grover 16371 $52 2 Rusty Lainee Crane 18.232 $93
4D 11v Makinitezy Desirae Ence 16.795 $181 3 Vittorioso Holli Timmerman 18.533 $68
2 Noras Blue Fancy Tammy Black 16.925 $136
3 Charlie Tammy Black 16.931 $91  Friday Senior
4 Charley Darkey Jordan Argyle 16.94 $45 1D 1Squirrel Jackie Mccourt 15.612 $158
2D 1(lassy Flame And Fire Faith Vickers 17.068 $121
. 3D 1 Wils Cruzin For Cash Janet Brown 17.616 588
(ongratulations
Saturday Senior
Rv TWO DASH TA VE(‘ AS 1D 1Jr Streakin Espuela Sherrie Jones 15.287 $294
J 2 Smooth Movin Lena Terri Wood-Gates 15.441 $226
- = 3 Famous Wahini Lanita Peirce 15.478 $164
& Al] ita E“lb 2D 1Jt Shes Got Fame Kelly Conrado 16.469 $226
: . 2 Moonlight Stream Angie Jones 16.502 $173
CHAMPION Glen Wood Memorial Futurity! 3 High N Famos ot 16332 2%
earning $1 3’546 3D 1Memories OnThe Rocks ~ Sheri Reel 17.49 $164
2 LfIm Famous Too Julie Lisle 17.673 $126
3 Red Biddy Marvella Phelps 17.76 $92
Sunday Senior
1D 1 Mister Chewie Edria Day 15.394 $267
2 RgrBellaire Terri Wood-Gates 15.546 $205
P L A] N s H O R l Z o N 3 Pcr Blel;v Bg You Telrri Wolod—Gates 15.549 2149
2D 1 Fancy Dunbar Julie Lisle 16.395 205
—EQUINE INSURANCE —— 2 Blonzee Cookie Pickens 16.396 §157
Quality Service You Can Trust 3 Famous Wild Cat Kathy Campbell 16.442 $114
3D 1Doc High Fame Linda Tibbitts 17.509 $149
« Full Service Livestock Insurance Agency 2 LfIm Famous Too Julie Lisle 17.928 $114
* Mortality & Related Coverages 3 MsMandy Tammy Mott 18447 983

+ Guaranteed Renewal & Automatic

marvin@gethorseinsurance.com

WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM
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BROODMARE CONSIGNMENTS

EDRRE%@%SALE ;

NK BUCKLE BARREL RACE FUTURITY & an
'OCTOBER 6-10, 2020 + LAZY E ARENA -

1] CARTEL BE SHAKEN - 2012 sorrel Mare
Corona Cartel-Shake Me Easy, Easy Jet

In foal to HP Dash Ta Fiesta, 4/4/20

Contact: Jason Martin, 940.368.1558, jason@highpointperformance.com

2) APOLITICAL FOOSE - 2016 Bay Mare
Foose-Apollosattraction, Apollo

In Foal to As Good As Nick Gets, bred 4/11/20

Owned by Victory Farms, 580.777.2877, gbtsc@yahoo.com

3) VITALLY FIRST - 2010 sorrel Mare
First Down Dash-Sign Of Passion, Vital Sign
In foal to Slick By Design, bred 4/27/20
Contact: Jason Martin, 940.368.1558

4) FAVORITE FORFEIT - 2013 sorrel mare
Favortie Cartel-Fall For It, Separatist

In foal to As Good As Nick Gets, bred 2/24/20
Contact: Victory Farms, 580.777.2877

5) DJSPOONFULLOFSUGAR - 2010 sorrel Mare

Bully Bullion-Dashin Jay, Dashing Bye
In foal to Slick By Design, bred 6/12/20
Contact: Jason Martin, 940.368.1558

6) STORMISS TA FAME- 2002 sorrel mare

Dash Ta Fame-Oros De Lite, Sail On Bunny
In foal to Slick By Design
Contact: 308.641.8758

7) FROST' 2016 Gray Mare

High Rate of Return-Sparkling Royal, Sixes Royal
In Foal to Traffic Guy, bred 4/11/20

Contact Jason Smith, 903.814.3182, julie@jsshowhorses.com
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Fields, Scribner & Wallace Triumph at Summer Classic

Glen Rose Summer Classic// Aug. 27-30, 2020, Glen Rose, TX

Thursday Open

1D 1Regarding Numbers Kathy Fields 15.200
2 SVSouthern Comfort Denny Ralls 15.233
3 Heavens llluminator Tracy Lambert 15.308
4 )N My Heaven Leslie Worthey 15.332

2D 1 KN Fabulous Crickett Allison Piatak 15.746
2 Teller Im Here Stephanie Dial 15.779
3 PH Firewaters Payday Stacey Gates 15.780
4 RBBullys Indian Outlaw  Ashley Alligood 15.807

3D 1 DH Jess for Perks Janna Brown 16.205
2 Hadley Jennifer Abbott 16.262
3 KN Chattin Bout Fame Jessica R Mohr 16.281
4 Rocky Bar Freckles (iara Behrens 16.285

4D 1Wynn Geneva Robertson 16.750
2 Trump Train To Fame Kay Wyatt 16.803
3 Ace Diann Giffin 16.816
4 GoGo Romeo Lauren Merica 16.828

5D 1Jazz Lite Josie Jarrett 17.210
2 LB Grace Henson 17.363
3 GBHZip Jesse Sally Fitzpatrick 17.602
4 Lectronic Boomernic Kristi Smith 17.671

Friday Open

1D 1 Firewater Cartel Kylee Scribner 14.851
2 Credit the Gin Aspen Adams 15.115
3 MissJB 088 Erin Reich 15.140
4 TariJoLene Sunnie Thiberville 15.147
5 Mister Hawk Bar Cheryl Barron 15.215
6 Pearl Snappin Abby Pursifull 15.249

by FRENCHMANS

out of Haulis I,.'..u: Cashi(Hollan

CONGRATULATIONS!

‘ Slreetz Of Gold & Nicole Henry
owned by Blake & Nicole Henry

2'“‘ Round 2 Triangle Cross Classic Futunty!

earmng $757
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$434.72
$326.04
$217.36
$108.68
$351.78
$263.83
$175.89

$87.94
$282.66
$211.99
$141.33

$70.66
$227.36
$170.52
$113.68

$56.84
$185.89
$139.42

$92.94

$46.47

$622.57
$515.23
$407.89
$300.55
$193.21
$107.34

THE HENRY FAMILY - DOUGLAS, WY - Susan - Garrett & Ellen - Blake & Nicole

307.267.5082 / 307.358.5941/ ghenry1984@gmail.com

www.88ranchperformancehorses.com

Breeding under the supervision of Northern Hills Veterinary Clinic;

Margie Jones DVM, 605.347 3606
BARREL RACING REPORT

2D 1 Casino Perks
2 MrJB0923
3 Famous By Design
4 Fueled With Dinero
5 RBDashTaBoo
6 Our Cool Levi
3D 1BamBam
2 Funky
3 DDD Lil Peppy Stitch
4 RunLeo Run
5 Nickie Be A Saint
6 SixAsun
4D 1 Jackies Run Ta Fame
1 Ice Cold Brewski
3 Streakin N Blazin
4 Playboys Arrow
5 Pocos Silver Sugar
6 Guys Hot Frost
5D 1 Fuel This Fire
Lena Dual
Sierras Silver Lady
Burr Right Pastya
Firey Hot Coco
MV Famous Margarita

o\ U B WN

Saturday Open
1D 1 Brownies little Red
Flobot
FirewaterMakeMeHappy
Raise Me Ta Fame
Pearsnap
Short Okie Lena
Smooth N Heavenly
Flos Hush Money
Tankalicious

10 Wow Shes Hot
2D 10E Money In My Socks
Famous By Design
3 KO Divine Design
4 Wendell Jackson
5 Obviously French
6 Bountiful Bootie
7
8
9

OO oo~NOoOYUT B W

N

JMR Betsum Sparksfly
Tasmaniac Guitar
Diamond

2 SV Pretty Boy Rock
3 Streakin Dashinsix
4 Voo
5 Royal Swamp
6 Charlie
7 Huslin Sparks Gold
8 Jasmines Playmate
9 Babe onthe Run
10 TJO Martha’s On Fire
4D 1 MCMiss Windy
HMH Featuredstreaker
Playboys Arrow
Rosa
Ahotof Corona
Bogies World
(Ds Hickory Lights
Diamond Bar Flit
Pocos Silver Sugar

OO ooNOYU B WN
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Mecca Hickox
Pam Deaver
Brielle Workman
Alyssa Urbanek
Kari Brough
Kanely Cooper
Braxton Brackin
Whitney Godinez
Aspen Adams
Erin Reich
Brittiney Glass
Jamie Lavergne
Kacey Faust
Payton Boyer
Delaney Siebert
Kathy Cribbs

Mia Redman
Roberta Chott
Jessica Lear
Royce Romberg
Amanda Walding
Jenn DeLaRee-Perry
Alex Stokes
Rayna Longeway

Micah Wallace
Joao Leao
Martha Smith
Jenny Zant
Julia Leao
Tristan Bowles

Shea-Lynn Leach McConnell

Joao Leao

Charla Wooten
Becky Dillard
Wyatt Paul

Brielle Workman
Sandy S Maxwell
Jennifer Abbott
Chayni Chamberlain
Kasey Kretzschmar
Jessica Alosi

Riley South
Bryana Lehrmann
Emma Abbott
Kristy Maxwell
Dana Richman
Sarina Landers
Kelsey Graf
Meghan Johnson
Lydia Bierschwale
Kanely Cooper
Jenna Billock

Lisa Wernli
Tammy Miller
(assidy Thomas
Barbara Lamance
Kathy Cribbs
Tammy Hickey
Bryana Lehrmann
Renee Douglas
Julie Mahon
Keley Bissett

Mia Redman

15.364
15.372
15.381
15.393
15.397
15.398
15.860
15.864
15.878
15.883
15.890
15.892
16.364
16.364
16.369
16.409
16.428
16.433
16.856
16.86

16.899
16.900
16.916
16.935

14.966
14.973
15.032
15.074
15.087
15.109
15.118
15.149
15.166
15.167
15.470
15.475
15.482
15.489
15.498
15.506
15.508
15.512
15.514
15.517
15.987
15.994
15.996
15.998
16.000
16.005
16.007
16.019
16.022
16.024
16.472
16.480
16.492
16.500
16.520
16.540
16.548
16.557
16.559

$506.76
$419.39
$332.01
$244.64
$157.27

$87.37
$410.25
$339.51
$268.78
$198.05
$127.32

$70.73
$304.33
$304.33
$218.20
$160.78
$103.36

$57.42
$275.13
$227.69
$180.26
$132.82

$85.38

$47.44

$1,052.52
$902.16
$751.80
$601.44
$451.08
$350.84
$300.72
$250.60
$200.48
$150.36
$894.60
$766.80
$639.00
$511.20
$383.40
$298.20
$255.60
$213.00
$170.40
$127.80
$736.68
$631.44
$526.20
$420.96
$315.72
$245.56
$210.48
$175.40
$140.32
$105.24
$578.76
$496.08
$413.40
$330.72
$248.04
$192.92
$165.36
$137.80
$110.24

Glen Rose Summer Classic Continued on Page 19

17


http://www.88ranchperformancehorses.com

PROGENY EARNINGS!

ner Classic, Glen Rose, TX
earning $1,176

. BARRELRACING
& TEAM ROPING

individual earnings of |

$ 6 8 b) O 0 0 € 2020 FEE: $2,500 ch':::

Discounts available for Multiple & Proven Mares
Cooled/Frozen Semen Available

N/N for All 5-Panel Tests

BEUS  oweoer:Chad &Tiffany Beus | 801.631.6093 | beusgh@gmail.com
e | ouARTERHORSEs  STANDING AT: Beus Quarter Horses, Spanish, UT
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Glen Rose Summer Classic Continued From Page 17

10 Krogs Little Pancake
5D 1 Sierras Silver Lady
2 Storm
3 Salinas Dixie Doc
4 Genuine Honey
5 Streakin Jess
6 EyesaKnud Man
7 MrBoyd
8 Disco
9 JetsTiny Romance
10 Lucky Lena Freckles

Sunday Open

1D 1 Stoli My Guy
Nico
NMD Chesters Lil Bunny
Letta Trouble Doit
FirewaterMakeMeHappy
Pj Preacher
(redit the Gin
Louie Bug

1 Celsey
JH All Eyes On Katy
Our Cool Levi
Peppermint Jingles
Flos Nick Nack
First Down Deception
Six Shots Firewater
A Kings Famous Fling

1Lola
Oliver Clothes Off
MP Haydays Chickadee
Promiso Me Sunshine
Itls What Itls Guys
TWF Fan The Fame
Babe on the Run
5 Ash Big Time

1Triple Gold Time
Laica Rollin Stone
Bookie
Frenchman’s Rowdy Gal
Wright For Gold
Bugs on Firewater
Frenchmans Ruby Dash
Smoothlikefirewater

1 Scenes Like Talent
Hands Off My Bigstar
Lucky Lena Freckles
Such A Dasher
Zans Zippo Bonanza
Bugs in My Meter
Mags
Blazin Wagon

2

3

4

5
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Saturday Futurity

1D 1 Flos Hush Money
2 Tennessee Fuel
3 Ima Epic Hustler

2D 1Babmans Gonna Glo
2 FlyGirl

BARREL RACING REPORT

Hayden Shea
Amanda Walding
Kristie Mason
Krista Bleeker
Judy McReynolds
Stepheny Womack
Grace Barnett
Susie Thompson
Elizabeth Bransom
Taylor Flores
Tammie Turner

Lisa Nicholas
Schelli Creacy
Rylee Leach
Laura Avery
Martha Smith
Stephanie Harris
Aspen Adams
Shea-Lynn Leach McConnell
Aubrey Smith
Brittiney Glass
Kanely Cooper
Kathryn Giese
Joao Leao
Lindsay Hoffman
Shawn Martinez
Nisa Berry
Brooke Hickey
Mary McMullan
Brandi Felder
Kathy Warren
Emma Wildeisen
Winnie Archer
Lisa Wernli
Amber Barrett
Kelsey Howard
Melissa Silvers
Jordan Swan
Kyleigh Howell
(assidy Thomas
Billie Ann Harmon
Karen Richardson
(asey Keeton
Linda Schroedter
Tyler Fitzpatrick
Tammie Turner
Michelle Phillips
Elizabeth Meech
Linda Cole

Kelsey Howard
Kaylee Lehrmann

Joao Leao

Kristen Hendewerk
Scamper Cole
Shelby Scott
Jessica Lear

16.566
17.018
17.034
17.036
17.066
17.087
17.140
17.154
17.198
17.207
17.233

14.927
14.982
15121
15.151
15.165
15.175
15.203
15.205
15.436
15.437
15.45

15.457
15.462
15.467
15.486
15.497
15.955
15.964
15.98

15.98

15.986
15.986
15.989
16.012
16.438
16.438
16.438
16.441
16.449
16.454
16.462
16.463
16.939
16.949
16.965
17.051
17.077
17.088
17.117
17.124

15.149
15.294
15.303
16.336
16.433

$82.68
$420.84
$360.72
$300.60
$240.48
$180.36
$140.28
$120.24
$100.20

$80.16

$60.12

$1,001.28
$834.40
$709.24
$542.36
$417.20
$292.04
$208.60
$166.88
$854.40
$712.00
$605.20
$462.80
$356.00
$249.20
$178.00
$142.40
$707.52
$589.60
$442.20
$442.20
$250.58
$250.58
$147.40
$117.92
$474.99
$474.99
$474.99
$303.68
$233.60
$163.52
$116.80
$93.44
$413.76
$344.80
$293.08
$224.12
$172.40
$120.68
$86.20
$68.96

$301
$180.60
$120.40
$209
$125.40

3 Blazin Superior

Sunday Futurity
1D 1 Funky
2 Ima Epic Hustler
2D 1 Hurrican Harvey
2 ThreeTurn Charlie

Saturday Derby

1 Flobot

2 Smooth N Heavenly
3 Tankalicious

Sunday Derby
1 Tankalicious
2 OE Money In My Socks
3 Ivory Candy

Friday Youth

1D 1 Credit the Gin

2 Crown Royal Morning
2D 1 Frenchman’s Superstar
2 Wildchild

3D 1Slim Jim

2 SuperNova
4D 1 Mae

2 Twister

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Brownies little Red
2 Pearsnap
3 Short Okie Lena
2D 1 Famous By Design
2 Locked N Loaded
3 High Society Gal
3D 1 Huslin Sparks Gold
2 Jasmines Playmate
3 Pass The Firewater
4D 1 Gear’em Up Nic
2 Eyesa Knud Man
3 Disco

Sunday Youth
1D 1 NMD Chesters Lil Bunny
2 (redit the Gin
2D 1BS Honor Thy Fame
2 High Society Gal
3D 1 SixAsun
2 Husslin Sparks Gold
4D 1 Frenchmans Yvette
2 Raz

Friday Adult
1D 1 Firewater Cartel
2 TariJoLene
2D 1 Casino Perks
2 Fueled With Dinero
3D 1BamBam
2 Platinum Crownroyal
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Schelli Creacy

Whitney Godinez
Scamper Cole
Wyatt Paul
Ryann Pedone

Joao Leao
Shea-Lynn Leach McConnell
Charla Wooten

Charla Wooten
Wyatt Paul
Nisa Berry

Aspen Adams

Riley Cook

Laina Alley

Macey Crabtree
Maddison Hammond
Grace Barnett
Kanely Cooper

Rylee Strickland

Micah Wallace
Julia Leao
Tristan Bowles
Brielle Workman
Ashtyn Andrews
Whitley Burns
Kanely Cooper
Jenna Billock
Tana Trosper
Madeleine Moll
Grace Barnett
Elizabeth Bransom

Rylee Leach
Aspen Adams
Brielle Workman
Whitley Burns
Jamie Lavergne
Kanely Cooper
Alondra Garcia
Masyn Raibourn

Kylee Scribner
Sunnie Thiberville
Mecca Hickox
Alyssa Urbanek
Braxton Brackin
(allie Morgan

16.743

15.216
15.418
16.223
16.295

14.973
15.118
15.166

1531
15.361
15.366

15.115
15.265
15.623
15.635
16.138
16.181
16.638
16.746

14.966
15.087
15.109
15.475
15.59

15.603
16.007
16.019
16.055
16.656
17.14

17.198

15121
15.203
15.648
15.703
16.159
16.189
16.843
16.905

14.851
15.147
15.364
15.393
15.86

15.962

$83.60

$274.80
$183.20
$193.20
$128.80

$290
$174
$116

$350
$210
$140

$109.20
$72.80
$93.60
$62.40
$62.40
$41.60
$46.80
$31.20

$178.50
$107.10
$71.40
$153.00
$91.80
$61.20
$102
$61.20
$40.80
$76.50
$45.90
$30.60

$138.60
$92.40
$118.80
$79.20
$79.20
$52.80
$59.40
$39.60

$147
$98
$126
$84
$84
$56

Glen Rose Summer Classic Continued on Page 20

ONE SMALL SCOOP CAN MAKE A BIG DIFFERENCE.

Horse Hair Analysis

Laboratory Test | Consultation with Veterinarian | Corrective Customized Supplement
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Glen Rose Summer Classic Continued From Page 19

4D 1 Pocos Silver Sugar
2 Red Hot Temptress

Saturday Adult
1D 1 Flobot
2 Smooth N Heavenly
3 Flos Hush Money
2D 1 Wendell Jackson
2 Bountiful Bootie
3 Tasmaniac Guitar
3D 1 Charlie
2 NuBueno Karma
3 Frenchman’s Superstar
4D 1 Diamond Bar Flit
2 Pocos Silver Sugar
3 Patti Shot the Sherriff

Sunday Adult
1D 1 Stoli My Guy
2 Louie Bug
3 Funky
2D 1 Flos Nick Nack
2 Cinderella
3 Platinum Crownroyal
3D 1DE Great Jess
2 Rare Shake CEO
3 Short Nitalena
4D 1 Smoothlikefirewater
2 Red Hot Temptress
3 Rieland

Friday Senior
1D 1 Mister Hawk Bar
2D 1 Flyn By You

Mia Redman
Reagan Jackson

Joao Leao
Shea-Lynn Leach McConnell
Joao Leao

Jennifer Abbott
Kasey Kretzschmar
Riley South

Lydia Bierschwale
Brooke Kelley
Ginny Cichoski
Keley Bissett

Mia Redman
Ashley Nelson

Lisa Nicholas
Shea-Lynn Leach McConnell
Whitney Godinez
Joao Leao

Whitney Godinez
(allie Morgan
Lorinda Van Newkirk
Lorinda Van Newkirk
presleigh akers
(asey Keeton
Reagan Jackson
Dana Hargrave

Cheryl Barron
Elaine Bigbee

16.428
16.471

14.973
15.118
15.149
15.489
15.506
15.512
16.005
16.045
16.136
16.557
16.559
16.599

14.927
15.205
15.216
15.462
15.512
15.583
16.068
16.074
16.104
16.463
16.570
16.702

15.215
15.937

$63
$42

$199.50
$119.70
$79.80
$171
$102.60
$68.40
$114
$68.40
$45.60
$85.50
$51.30
$34.20

$175
$105
$70
$150
$90
$60
$100
$60
$40
$75
$45
$30

$126
$108

3D 1Heavenly Joak
4D 1Jazz Lite

Saturday Senior
1D 1 FirewaterMakeMeHappy
2 Raise MeTa Fame
3 Ivys Been Charmed
2D 1 MeaMakeltAnywhere
2 Heavenly Joak
3 BullysTiger Eye
3D 1 HailnQuick
2 PCDocs Cashin
3 FlynByYou
4D 1Bogies World
2 ARoyalty Tee Too
3 Salinas Dixie Doc

Sunday Senior

1D 1 FirewaterMakeMeHappy
2 Mister Hawk Bar
3 Raise MeTa Fame

2D 1 MeaMakeltAnywhere
2 Fly Away Gal
3 Flashs Fine Effort

3D 1(CCWranglers Glory
2 HailnQuick
3 Magod

4D 1 Playboys Arrow
2 AStreak of Diamonds
3 Bugsin My Meter

.........

#5BPG12

Pozzi Pro Racer

Jo Kirby
Josie Jarrett

Martha Smith
Jenny Zant
Stacey Gates
Bobbie Kuhn
JoKirby

Mary Carter
Pam Dykstra
Christi Lehew
Elaine Bigbee
Renee Douglas
Julie Wright
Krista Bleeker

Martha Smith
Cheryl Barron
Jenny Zant
Bobbie Kuhn
Kathy Muehlen
Lisa Wernli
Waynella Spurgeon
Pam Dykstra
Royce Romberg
Kathy Cribbs
Diann Giffin
Linda Cole

16.238
16.948

15.032
15.074
15.391
15.542
15.573
15.594
16.033
16.125
16.159
16.54

16.695
17.036

15.165
15.308
15.514
15.691
15.700
15.725
16.173
16.218
16.324
16.794
16.916
17.088

We can CUSTOM. |
fit your horse with a
NEW Double J Saddle!™

We have demo saddles
so you can find the
PERFECT FIT for

§72
$54

$192.50
$115.50
§77
$165
$99
$66
$110
$66
$44
$82.50
$49.50
$33

$147
$88.20
$58.80

$126
$75.60
$50.40
$84.00
$50.40
$33.60
$63.00
$37.80
$25.20

3

you and your horse!

‘.

]

www.doublejsaddlery.com

800-889-2535
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Performance Horses
PILGT POINTL TEXAS

MEET OUR WORLD CLASS STALLIONS!

EXOTIC ANIMAL TOURS * FOOD TRUCKS * VENDORS

BARREL RACING REPORT September 1,2020
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Pauley and Steffes Get The Green

Get The Green // Aug. 29-30, 2020, Belle Fourche, SD 2 Mimis On Firewater Kailee Webb 15.672 $444.58
3 Los Lonely Boy Kelly Wheelhouse 15.710 $363.74
Saturday Open 4 SL Fire Up Cash Tara Stimpson 15.809 $282.91
1D 1Rio Emilee Pauley 15.568 $622.27 5 French Kiss To Vegas Taylor Hanson 15.852 $202.08
2 Los Lonely Boy Kelly Wheelhouse 15.622 $488.93 6 LJWoody Be Famous Dani Brownell 15.861 $161.66
3 Mouse Emilee Pauley 15.681 $400.03 2D 1Truck To Caress Sheryl Schweitzer 16.084 $477.41
4 Doc Kelsey Lensegrav 15.848 $311.14 2 Shades Wanda Brown 16.091 $375.1
5 Puttinonthbiaritz SueKay Gorman 15.875 $222.24 3 Painted Fling Tara Stimpson 16.114 $306.91
6 Sexy Lil Fritz Summer Kosel 15.926 $177.79 4 Felix (laire Boyer 16.115 $238.71
2D 1Flits Fiery Salsa Shelly Lammers 16.075 $525.04 5 TM Betty Badger Makenzee Wheelhouse 16.134 $170.51
2 Mayday Brett Woolsey 16.086 $412.53 6 Roller Diana Mader 16.153 $136.40
3 TMBetty Badger Mackenzie Wheelhouse 16.103 $337.53 3D 1BP Baycoa Maddie Eskew 16.599 $406.69
4 HH Lettie Kellogg Kailee Webb 16.130 $262.52 2 Wild Blast Kailee Webb 16.611 $319.54
5 Reno Nikki Hansen 16.270 $187.52 30 Kristi Steffes 16.622 $261.44
6 Kings Gato Chivato Britta Thiel 16.299 $150.01 4 Lefty Mary Griffith 16.629 $203.34
3D 1 (M Fifty Shades Of Gray ~ Wanda Brown 16.612 $447.26 5 Kitty Penny Dyer 16.632 $145.25
2 Take Brisco Merika Dirk 16.624 $351.42 6 Famous Sum Beach Kailee Webb 16.642 $116.20
3 Lefty Mary Griffith 16.638 $287.52 4D 1Red Kalli Bowman 17.085 $318.28
4 DK Lucky And Famous LaTasha Wieferich 16.647 $223.63 2 Fuzz Shannon Reinert 17.088 $250.07
5 Famous Fast N Easy Tammy Watson 16.651 $159.74 3 Pick Me Im Famous Gabriel Gregg 17.110 $204.61
6 Lil Drop Of Fire Ethel Martin 16.673 $127.79 4 Sunny Go Seekum Mallery Mailloux 17.125 $159.14
4D 1lane Kristi Steffes 17.070 $350.03 5 Boon Lite Cricket Cindy Witt 17.126 $113.67
2 Dial Run First Renee Ecoffey 17.077 $275.02 6 Frost Ann Nonnast 17.130 $90.94
3 Mia Ground Hog Maddie Jacobson 17.090 $225.02
4 Pay Cash For Spike Katie Williams 17.091 $175.01  Saturday Futurity
5 Alvin Caitlin Rittberger 17.141 $125.01 1D 1 Sexy Lil Fritz Summer Kosel 15.926 $108.00
6 Miss Chicks Miffed Jo Crain 17.167 $100.01 2 Coronas AlwaysOnGuy  Whitney Blackwell 16.031 $72.00
2D 1 Shake Easy Frenchie Hope Raley 17.048 $72.00
Sunday Open 2 Who Robbed Vegas Sheyenne Jacobson 17.472 $48.00
1D 1Lane Kristi Steffes 15.581 $565.82

Get The Green Continued on Page 26

FUTURITY. MATURITY & OPEN 4D

NetsNe
JUNE 18-20, 2021

PAID OUT OVER $8 5,000

to incentive horses and stallion owners in 2020!

" MONTROSE
COUNTY
FAIRGROUNDS

STALLION ENROLLMENTS NOW OPEN!

Enraoll your stallion by donating a stud fee to our auction,
or pay a $350 enrgllment fee. No nomination fees for foals!

Funds raised will be split 50% incentive futurity,
% stallion owners payout, 15% incentive maturity
% advertising. We also have a bonus Open 4D
Jjust for incentive horses of any age!

Auction will run Jan. 1*-Jan. 16, 2021 at

SAVE THE DATE - JUNE 18-20, 2021

uff - VP
Kahm M°C

for the Colorado Classic Futurity, Maturity & Open 4D AP Edmgpglﬂéews -
u'.‘.’m _ SHAFFER
for more information contact: Kayla Jones (303) 596.3038 _,a—"" o MAVERICA BV 6, L 4
coloradoclassicfuturity@gmail.com Moo EQ ibrache " Interval ' HOESELOGIC
o :
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Beus Quarter Horses
www.BeusQuarterHorses.com
801-631-6093

JESSAFAMOUSTRAFICGUY  ATRAIN IN TRAFFIC 20127 Buckskin -~ HEZ STOPPING TRAFFIC

2017 Bay Mare Gelding out of DASHING PERFORMANCE 2018 Buckskin Stallion out of SR

out of JESS GONNA BE FAMOUS by Royal Quick Dash GODIVA by PYC Paint Your Wagon

by Dash Ta Fame “Pretty Boy" is an absolute sweetheart. Remarkable 2 yr. old! This Traffic Guy

Contact: Taylor Jacob Pretty Boy was broke and ridden for 120 colt is an amazing individual. His dam

979.249.7366 days by Road To the Horse judge, Jeff SR Godiva herself has earned $77,000.

Tjacob1337@gmail.com Williams. He has been ridden in and out of  She was the Ft. Smith Futurity Reserve
the arena and used on the Ashford Ranch  Champion & fastest qualifier to the Ft.
while waiting to start his barrel career. Smith Derby. 3rd BFA juv. Futurity,

He has gone to many barrel races and rides 2nd BFA Juv. Sire Slot, among many
around like the champ he is. Pretty Boy is  other wins & placings. This pedigree

a full brother to Trafficrunawaytrain, a solid goes back to BIG TIME mare power. He
1D mare that has won and place at many s broke to ride and haul. By sale time

barrel races and futurities. he will have 90+ days on him. Paid
contact: Troy & Jamie Ashford into PB/RB, FF, TC100, WPRA PESI, BC
254.721.0909 contact: Dunn Ranch, 580.279.66686,

tashford@farmersagent.com bdunn@dunnranch.com

BARREL HORSE SALE

FRIDAY OCTOBER 9, 2020
PINK BUCKLE BARREL RACE
$2 MILLION GUARANTEED PAYOUT!
FUTURITY & 4D + OCTOBER 6-10, 2020

WWW.PINKBUCKLE.COM
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FURYOFTHEWIND
Corona Cartel x Dashing Phoebe by Dash for Cash
96 51, Progeny Race Earnings $7.339+ million

W

) e (s pae o S R
DRIVIN THE TALLEDAGA 2019 Colt
out of LEONA DRIVER by MY DESIGNATED DRIVER

GETCHA SOME PIE 2017 Filly consigned by Todd Matte
out of PIES BEST PUNKIN by PIE IN THE SKY

g

Mystery In The Winds (2015 Mby Furyofthewind <
Louisiana Trall, Streakin La Jolla) and Alona lames won 2019 Ft
Smith quit].rand have $118,050 at EqLiStat. OLIE MOS5 PHOTO

Furys Princess (2014 M by Furyofthewind x Jazzy Princess,
DA Jazzy Starlight) and Taylor Shields Scheidt won the 2019 BFA
Derby Qualifying Round and qualified for American Semi Finals.
Furys Princess now has $70K-+ in eamings. OLEMOSS PHOTO

) w F @ L& 7Y S

F

‘m’i'wi' ! A1
HAILED FROM FURY 2019 Colt
out of HALLEY BAE by DASH TA FAME

0

CSR

Fee $4000 via ICSI procedure
frozen semen with considerations
Property of Copper Spring Ranch NM

Bamrel Racing earners $460,000+ including
Mystery In The Winds $118,050
Furys Princess $70,000+
Championofthehouse 541,563
Furious Interlude $37,356
Ethyls Eyes $28,153
Feelingdirty 527,343

Eligibilities: Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, WPRA-PESI, Future
Fortunes, Triple Crown 100, BBI, VGBRA, 5-State Breeders
Futurity, and Furyofthewind $285,000 (SR Incentive,
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$3 MILLION DOLLAR BARREL RACING SIRE

(,———{Lenas-Sugarﬂadd Blazig®enni :
Congr atulations! Jet N Aroundtheglobe

& Buffy Walchli

JET N AROUNDTHEGLOBE o T
& Buffy Walchli >
3 Breeders Futurity Average, 5" Open J;"i‘"z
Futurity Average, Southwest Desert Classic r
Futurity, Salina, UT, earning $3,368

SBW COPY CAT & Brian Wheeler

owned by Stephanie Wheeler
WINS Futurity Average, 6" Finals, Mega

Barrel Race, Jackson, MS, earning $2,926

DATS BLAZIN & Lexie Goss
4" Alamosa, CO, 6" Kalispell, MT,
9 Rapid City, SD ProRodeos, earning $1,975

KING TYRONE & Nicole Love

owned by JD Kneece & Jessica Worley

8" Mega Finals, Jackson, MS, eaming $1,451

FLOBOT & Joao Leo
owned by Fallon Taylor

1¢ Sat Derby, 2™ 1D Sat Open, Glen Rose Summer 2021 BREEDING FEES:
Classic, Glen Rose, TX, eaming $1,391 A) Fresh/Cooled Semen: $6,500

J ETN FOH KA HATS & Sab ra O’Quin n {chute fed/processing fee included)
owned by Busby Quarter Horses B) Frozen Semen: $5,500
Win Wild West Rodeo in South Dakotal g fees included - 8 straws for one breeders certificate)

BLAZIN & Sydney Jacob ~ ©0)[CSIdose: $2,500

: {if multiple embryos oblained, those must be paid
WIN Sonoita, AZ Barrel Race! 4'" at CCOBRA! for at 45 day heartbeat check)

BLAZIN HIGH OCTACNE & Nicole Driggers CONTRACTS AVAILABLE in OCTOBER!
Places at Mesquite, TX ProRodeo! .
AS A BROODM AHE SlRE ELIGIBILITIES: Pink Buckls, Ruby Buckls, Future Fortunss,

Blue Coliar Breeders, Royal Crown, PESI, Select Stallion Stakes, Triple
FAMOUS LIL JET & Jordon B”ggs Crown 100, VGBRA, Hawki. Cawboy State & Colorado Classic
by Dash Ta Fame out of BJO mare, Bushy Raised _ Gt
CHAMPION Mesquite, TX Rodeo! i @ 45 @ oy @

| 3 Jeff & Andrea Busby e Millsap, TX ¢ cody@busbygh.com

BUSBY 817.598.0257 » 817.594.3905 « WWW.BUSBYQUARTERHORSES.COM
Standing at Brazos Valley Stallion Station - Stephenville, TX - (254) 485-8280
brazosvalleystallionstation@gmail.com - Breeding Veterinarian David Ricks

Dietter
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Remember a Special Gal at the Bobbi Johnson Memorial

Bobbi Johnson Memorial // Aug. 28, 2020, Belle Fourche, SD 2 Bringing The Fire Mallory Wolford 18.301 $239.52
3 Felix (laire Boyer 18.395 $159.68
Open 4 (astle Shannon Olson 18.462 $79.84
1D 1 TM Betty Badger Makenzee Wheelhouse 17.77 $439.04 4D 1Fly Gabriel Crowser 18.714 $259.52
2 SLSmoke Um Sydney Fuerst 17.202 $329.28 2 Jojo Aubree Stevens 18.794 $194.64
3 Kitty Penny Dyer 17333 $219.52 3 Dash For Sydney Denise Sabo 18.809 $129.76
4 Kelly Mary Mitzel 17.389 $109.76 4 Chigger Hanna Sletto 18.814 $64.88
2D 1Doc Rhiannon Allen 17.693 $379.20 5D 1 Chieflikas Sunfrost Lorie Johnston 19.848 $199.68
2 Mojo Aubree Stevens 17.699 $284.40 2 Rio Jodi Simons 19.985 $149.76
3 Yankee Addison Salverson 17.700 $189.60 3 Jersey Breezy Millar 20.574 $99.84
4 Boon Lite Cricket Cindy Witt 17.736 $94.80 4 Annie Billi Seidel 20.576 $49.92
3D1P) Betsy Childers 18.186 $319.36
Get The Green Continued From Page 22
Sunday Futurity 2 ShezaLucky One Adrianna Bishop 18.597 $§71.25
1D 1 Sexy Lil Fritz Summer Kosel 15.997 $93.60 3 General Rylee Crane 18.741 $47.50
2 Jesses Knockout (ami Bussmus 16.350 $62.40 4 Ace Victory Kosel 19.661 $23.75
2D 1 Pick Me Im Famous Gabriel Gregg 17.110 $62.40
2 Dashin Right Pastya Monet Drolc 17.811 $41.60  Sunday Youth
1D 1TM Betty Badger Makenzee Wheelhouse 16.134 $161.60
Saturday Youth 2 Squirrel Landry Haugen 16.239 $121.20
1D 1 Mayday Brett Woolsey 16.086 $152.00 3 JKR Dashs Best Jet Maddie Jacobson 16.411 $80.80
2 TMBetty Badger Mackenzie Wheelhouse 16.103 $114.00 4 Woody Be Magic Minda Woodward 16.465 $40.40
3 Squirrel Landry Haugen 16.336 $76.00 2D 1Smoke Serenity Kosel 17.157 $141.40
4 BHR Doc Frost Addison Salverson 16.508 $38.00 2 0Ocho Kinley Ruby 17.207 $106.05
2D 1 Mia Ground Hog Maddie Jacobson 17.090 $133.00 3 (andy Minda Woodward 17.252 $70.70
2 Miss Chicks Miffed Jo Crain 17.167 $99.75 4 Talli Kalli Bowman 17.383 $35.35
3 Nash Brett Woolsey 17.187 $66.50 3D 1 Miss Chicks Jo Crain 18.140 $101.00
4 Im Smoothies Girl Bridget Tomey 17.210 $16.63 2 J) Smoken Elliots Stew Maddie Jacobson 18.450 $§75.75
4 Breezy Keira Brady 17.210 $16.63 3 Winchester Remuda Seymour 18.667 $50.50
3D 10cho Kinley Ruby 18.121 $95.00 4 Runin South For Cash Kenzlee Bail 18.925 $25.25

The ONLY AAA Son of Frenchmans Guy

andi at ﬁ.SHnllgltl'um.m

zucmu.rrus%.gmh'lm Cowboy Stale S8 & OK -
Property of Dale &Tina Kolb 918.774.5875 » technicolours.aaa@gmail.com - 2020 Fee: $1, 500 -

2020 FALL EXTRAVAGANZA HORSE SALE  CARbEaoE
--ln-o.to-l.di..‘."""“'".“...‘..:":. sEumLINcENTI“E
SEPTEMBER 26th @ 1pm MT - Central States Fair - Rapid City, SD ELIGIBILITIES

www.ruzsa.com/fallextravaganza - 605.848.0887 - Phone/Internet Bidding Available

- Chic Colours si 105, Hot Colours si 102 =,
e Bred Program E .

\
Pobpracl. i | S
: T "!I_'. % _hirt: .r!.'-ﬁ.l'-.-_.“-.HE

Fabulous Miss Perry BPH Firewater Lucky Blaze Epic Effort Nz
Frenchmans Fabulous - 2020 Filly | The Kandyman - 2012 Filly Lucky Wonder Horse - 2019 Filly Epic Leader - 2020 Filly

|f yO U I edamn fro m d efe a t’ BARRELRACINGREPORT.COM

you haven't really lost.
—7iq Ziglar

BARREL RACING REPORT September 1,2020 26



http://www.sunlightfarm.com
http://www.ruzsa.com/fall-extravaganza

Flannery & Keep Pedaling Conquer Triangle Cross

Triangle Cross Classic // Aug. 28-30, 2020, McCook, NE

Futurity Average
1D 1 Keep Pedaling
2 Boons French Stars
3 BLCWimpys Lil Whiz
2D 1 Sunny CWindy Anna
2 FLFerqgalicious
3 TLS Can U Clarifydat

Futurity 1st Go
1D 1 Keep Pedaling
2 Flashlights Badge
3 BCSheza Blazin Fame
2D 17LS Can U Clarifydat
2 Sunny CWindy Anna
3 Flingin Frost

Futurity 2nd Go
1D 1 Keep Pedaling
2 Streetz Of Gold
3 Flingin Frost
2D 1 Colour Chart
2 TLS Can U Clarifydat
3 TigerLeo On Fire

Derby Average
1D 1 UX Smooth Stevi
2 Simmer Down Judge
3 BHR Super Dash
2D 1Blazin Leader
2 DHR Oh Boy Okie
3 (oats Frenchmans Jet

Derby 1st Go
1D 1 Triple Vodka On Rox
2 UXSmooth Stevi

The only thing

that overcomes
hard luck is

hard work.

— Harry Golden

www.BarrelRacingReport.com

BARREL RACING REPORT

15 buck. m.
15 buck. g.
16s.m.
15s.m.
15s.m.
15gr.m.

15 buck. m.
15gr.q.
15ch.m.
15gr.m.
15s.m.

15 pal. g.

15 buck. m.
15s.m.
15pal. g.
16 buck. m.
15gr.m.
15s.m.

14 pal. m.
13 pal.m.
13 pal. g.
14blk. g.
13br.g.
13 buck. g.

14 br.m.
14 pal. m.

A Smooth Guy-LW Laceylajolla, Streaking La Jolla
Streakin Boon Dox-French Stars, Frenchman Guy
Wimpys Little Step-Whiz Icouldmeter Her, Topsail Whiz
MrTT Pacific-Dashing Lillianna, Cash Treat

JL Sirocco-UX Flit N Fabulous, Frenchmans Fabulous
Dats A Frenchman-Glorify, Clarify

A Smooth Guy-LW Laceylajolla, Streaking La Jolla

(S Flashlight-Comos Reward, Bob Acres Reward
Blazin Jetolena-Cricketts Fame, Dash Ta Fame

Dats A Frenchman-Glorify, Clarify

MrTT Pacific-Dashing Lillianna, Cash Treat

A Streak Of Fling-PC Miss Boon Wood, Boon Dox John

A Smooth Guy-LW Laceylajolla, Streaking La Jolla
(asino Heist-Miss Frosty More, Frosty Feature

A Streak Of Fling-PC Miss Boon Wood, Boon Dox John
Technicolours-Sister Nettie, Check The Charts

Dats A Frenchman-Glorify, Clarify

Firewater On Ice-Ciclones Tiger Leo, Ciclone Socks

A Smooth Guy-UX Firewater Lizzie, Firewater Frost
Judge Cash-Extremely Dusty, Rare Jet Extremes
BHR Super Frost-BHR Little Dash, Twaynas Dash
Blazin Jetolena-Snazzy Leader, Special Leader

Oh What Boy-Okie Good Echo, Okie Joe Glo
Frenchmans Fury-Honor Bell, Jet Of Honor

Triple Vodka-Splashed Memories, Leaving Memories
A Smooth Guy-UX Firewater Lizzie, Firewater Frost

Samantha Flannery
Hallie Fulton
Sydney Schleich
Lauren Strough
Samantha Flannery
Samantha Flannery

Samantha Flannery
Jordan Sanders
Brandi Crowe
Samantha Flannery
Lauren Strough
Hope Blackmore

Samantha Flannery
Nicole Henry

Hope Blackmore
Dani Heinrich
Samantha Flannery
Sonya Atkins

Samantha Flannery
Hallie Fulton

D’Ann Gehlsen
Lana Brown

Suzie Wahlgren
Cathy Brooks

Katie Loughran
Samantha Flannery

30,908  $1,315.80
31.542  $1,009.80
31625 $734.40
32975 $438.60
33495 $336.60
33711 $244.80
15353 $986.85
15490  $757.35
15.622  $550.80
16714 $328.95
16.882  $252.45
20847 $183.60
15555  $986.85
15.613  $757.35
15.695  $550.80
16.660  $328.95
16997  $252.45
17723 $183.60
311 $337.12
31387 $258.72
31545 $188.16
32131 $144.48
32.835  $110.88
32.887 $80.64
15326 $252.84
15478  $194.04

Frenchmans Guy

A Smooth Guy

Docs Movida

Keep Pedaling

2075 Buckskin Mare

Streakin La Jolla
5199

LW Lacylajolla

That's Lace
1}

Rider: Samantha Flannery; Breeder: Angela Morgan

Sun Frost

Frenchman’s Lady

Dry Doc
La Movida

Streakin Six
51104

Bottom’s Up
5182

Hadif
8B

Just Like Lace
TB

TRIANGLE CROSS FUTURITY CHAMPIONS
Keep Pedaling & Samantha Flannery

September 1, 2020

Triangle Cross Continued on Page 28
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Triangle Cross Classic Continued From Page 27

3 BHR Super Dash 13 pal. g. BHR Super Frost-BHR Little Dash, Twaynas Dash D’Ann Gehlsen 15504 $141.12
2D 1 Minnie Time 13s.m. One Time Royalty-Sammie Oak Lena, Docs Oak Samantha Flannery 15.857  $108.36
2 This Chicks Pistol 13b.m. Robin Banks-Cashs Mocha Supreme, SV Chance For Cash Cheyenne Kems 15.985 $83.16
3 Axe Handle Sadie 14pal.m.  Fire On Bug-Frost N Run, Runnerelse Jenna Cox 16.116 $60.48
Derby 2nd Go
1D 1 UX Smooth Stevi 14pal.m. A Smooth Guy-UX Firewater Lizzie, Firewater Frost Samantha Flannery 15.633  $252.84
2 SimmerDownJudge  13pal.m.  Judge Cash-Extremely Dusty, Rare Jet Extremes Hallie Fulton 1571 $194.04
3 Axe Handle Sadie 14pal.m.  Fire On Bug-Frost N Run, Runnerelse Jenna Cox 15.832  $141.12
2D 1 DHR Oh Boy Okie 13br.g. 0h What Boy-Okie Good Echo, Okie Joe Glo Suzie Wahlgren 16.237  $108.36
2 Flingin Dynamite 14red m. m. A Strawberry Streak-YU Special Dynamite, Special Frenchman  Korrina Hughes 16.360 $83.16
3 East River Guy 14 bay g. Frenchmans Guy-BB Charjet Firewater, Firewater Flit Kasey Etbauer 16.559 $60.48
Friday Open 4 Hemis Thunder Jessica Milliman 16.743 $88.24
1D 1 French Bugs Tu Patty Finney 15.116 $522.64 5 Sweet And Genuine Nancy Molzahn 16.785 $47.51
2 Flashlights Badge Jordan Sanders 15.256 $427.61
3 Palena Annie Hasselbalch 15.408 $316.75  Saturday Open
4 Roany Frost Katie Hickey 15.496 $205.89 1D 1French Bugs Tu Patty Finney 15.231 $715.07
5 BHR Super Dash D’Ann Gehlsen 15.504 $110.86 2 VF Look Im Back Erin Zoucha 15.271 $591.78
2D 1 BLCWimpys Lil Whiz Sydney Schleich 15.628 $447.98 3 Triple Vodka On Rox Katie Loughran 15.326 $468.49
2 Model X Christy Hefley 15.634 $366.53 4 Keep Pedaling Samantha Flannery 15.353 $345.21
3 Bring It On Spice Kate Spaur DeVore 15.635 $271.50 5 CreditTheFireFighter Debbie Pate 15.382 $221.92
4 Little Man Keith Jessica Leach 15.675 $176.47 6 Sparkling Ta Fame Erin Zoucha 15.434 $123.29
5 Whatta Boys Angel Gayle White 15.699 $95.03 2D 1Im Explosive Rose Hildebrandt 15.736 $612.91
3D 1 Coats Frenchmans Jet (athy Brooks 16.123 $298.65 2 Penny (zech Kent Magnuson 15.738 $507.24
2 Splash NR Jenna Cox 16.128 $212.68 3 Famous Phoenix Erin Zoucha 15.739 $401.57
2 This Guys Jettin Sandy Harms 16.128 $212.68 4 (BCFrio Rocket Haley Coble 15.740 $295.89
4 Famous Queen Olena Sydney Schleich 16.135 $117.65 5 WRFrench Pharoah Shelly Kirby 15.748 $190.22
5 Streakin Moonbeam Melanie Luark 16.141 $63.35 6 Povertys Jet Boy Virginia Evans 15.750 $105.68
4D 1 AP Babe Toni Bristow 16.635 $223.99 3D 1Bams Lisa 2006 Teresa McCormick 16.234 $408.61
2 Grande Beleza Cathy Brooks 16.676 $183.26 2 Coats Frenchmans Jet Cathy Brooks 16.239 $338.16
3 Comprende Jet Nancy Smith 16.702 $135.75 3 Dashin On The Blitz Jenna Rolland 16.242 $267.71
4 SLTravel N Style Rose Hildebrandt 16.248 $197.26
5 Blazin Leader Lana Brown 16.265 $126.81
6 SLLittle Teddy Bear Rose Hildebrandt 16.272 $70.45
4D 1 Frost Em Easy Clint Milliman 16.746 $306.46
2 Sweet And Genuine Nancy Molzahn 16.749 $253.62
3 Its Only Tuesday NR Marisa Wykert 16.762 $200.78
4 Barts\Valentine Susan Swanson 16.802 $147.95
5 Hemis Thunder Jessica Milliman 16.853 $95.11
b " 6 Sunny CWindy Anna Lauren Strough 16.882 $52.84
- Dash Ta Fame x Speedy Petitti, Lanes Leinster
f Sunday Open
\ 1D 1French Bugs Tu Patty Finney 15.255 $608.49
} 2 DHR Cheetah Bug Kelli Reichmuth 15321 $503.58
3 Whatta Boys Angel Gayle White 15.354 $398.67
4 Streakinflash Grey Katie Loughran 15.424 $293.76
5 VFRock Grinder Bonnie Baughman 15.460 $188.84
6 DHR Perks Baby Bugs Kelli Reichmuth 15.509 $104.91
2D 1 Chocs Snazzy Sis Deb Schroetlin 15.786 $521.56
2 Dineros Spare Change Lauren Strough 15.789 $431.64
3 Snazzy Jet Red Kent Magnuson 15.806 $341.72
4 Penny (zech Kent Magnuson 15.830 $206.83
4 Boons French Stars Hallie Fulton 15.830 $206.83
6 Axe Handle Sadie Jenna Cox 15.832 $89.93
His first 3 foals to the arena 3D 1 Jess The Best Patty Finney 16.262 $347.71
are 10 Performers! 2 Fire Water Whiskey Kent Magnuson 16.300 $287.76
Speedin For Cash L7e: $100,000+ 3 Mud Kindi Kirchenschlager 16.312 $227.81
Speedin Sign 1te: $12,000+ 4 French Streaktoreno Beth Baxter 16.313 $167.86
Speedin For Money Lrz: $2,000+ i 5 DocDiamond Jil Elsa Snider 16.331 $107.91
6 Sweet And Genuine Nancy Molzahn 16.345 $59.95
T , 4D 1latte Angela Marietta 16.830 $260.78
Stud Foo: $1000 - oncriomn 2 AmigosSpinNGinnyPenny  Sydnie Snider 16888 $215.82
3 Wanta Lotta Cash Dianne Kugler 16.908 $170.86
. lecki + Tutlle, DK « 405,202 B350 + www.SarahZalesh cam 4 TLS Can U Clarifydat Samantha Flannery 16.997 $125.90
two 75 45, ALANHD Lt~ mckim, ON-+ Jay {ilioox t Foky iviisou, ENIN 5 Frenchman Bell Diane Phillps 17.101 $80.93

(380) 591-3423 « beaversanimal@att_net
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PERFORMANC[ HORSFS

Zipang & Crafg Stritzke

FRENCHMANS GUY WINNERS!
Zipang & Craig Stritzke

owned by Bob Burt

- CHAMPION Breeders Futurity, Reserve CHAMPION Open
Futurity, Southwest Desert Classic, Salina, UT!
eaming $7,417

Frenchmans Flit & Casey Wagner

- 2" GunSlinger & Sun Open, 4™ Sat Open,
Barrel Of Gold, Silesia, MT!

eaming $4,545

A SMOOTH GUY WINNERS!
A Smooth Guys win Futurity &
Derby at Triangle Cross (lassic!

Keep Pedaling & Samantha Flannery

owned by Willie & Davi Patterson
- CHAMPION Triangle Cross Classic Futurity!
- Sweeping Both Rounds & Average! - :
earning $3,633 ._ ) U sfmﬁt}rﬁnfw
What A Special Guy & Peggy Holzer ' m———fe
- 1st Sun Senior, 3™ P&C Showdown, 7 GunSlinger,

Barrel Of Gold, Silesia, MT
earning $1,207

UX Smooth Stevi & Samantha Flannery

owned by D'Ann Gehlsen

- CHAMPION Triangle Cross Classic Derby!
- Wins 1st Round & Average, 2" in Round 2!
eaming $784

BiLL, DEB, CHAD, BiLry, BRANDO]@’BRM)Y MYERS

605.642.9789 //605.641.4283 (BL) // 605.641.4282 (Des)
MyersTrainingStable@gmail.com // www,FRENCHMANSGUY.com

§  EQUIBRAND
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Boyd, Blandford & Asmussen Excel in Edna

Go Fast Races // August 28-30, 2020, Edna, TX

Friday Open
1D 1 Famed French Kiss
2 Streakin and Shaken
3 SNA Streakin Free
4 ABlazin Miracle
2D 1 Heza Firewater Shake
2 Hotpassingontherocks
3 AFrosty Please
4 Dineros Magic lllusion
3D 1SS Color Me Happy
2 Jets Boogie On
3 Show Me Some Perks
4 Aggie Streaking
4D 1 Fancy Flitof Vicotry
2 LaJollas Hotshot
3 Oh Holy Flit
4 Fols Flaming Gold

Saturday Open
1D 1Born Ivory James
2 KB Honky Tonk Angel
3 Famous Fetish
4 KB Epic Angel
5 KB Angel Ta Fame
6 Famous Jaguar
2D 1Bingo
2 Doc 0 Sugarita
3 Darksideofthemoon
4 Sipping On Firewater
5 Good Morning Loretta
6 Flame Carver
3D 1 Firewater Ta Party
2 Pure Canela
3 Flippin 0 Toole
4 Stoli N Dynomite
5 French StreakofGrace
6 Aggie Streaking
4D 1Handee
2 FlitsTarget
3 Chasing Mayhem
4 Andy
5 JMMs Flashy Sparks
6 Dance N Slick
5D 1 Wonders Star Light
2 Ellie
3 Watch Him Polka
4 Fancy Flitof Vicotry
5 Jes A Dash Of Heaven

Triangle Cross Classic Continued From Page 28

6 Chinook

Saturday Youth

1D 1 Lightning In The Sky
2 Wheely Famous

2D 1 Desis Rocketman
2 Doc Diamond Jil

3D 1Reds The One
2 Dominic Blanton

Friday WPRA

1 French Bugs Tu

2 CreditTheFireFighter
3 VFRock Grinder

BARREL RACING REPORT

6 Ocho Janet Shelley 16.596 §103
Sunday Open
Katie Boyd 14.822 $268 1D 1Little Wildcat Carolyn Asmussen 14.944 $465
Wendy Cline 14.924 $201 2 RRDesigner Gold Kelli English 14.997 $381
Nikki Gonzales 15.101 $134 3 Sipping On Firewater Tiffani Sonnier 15.000 $282
(allie Albrecht 15.119 67 4 JLFame InVegas Jodee Miller 15.087 $183
McKinlee Paschal 15.344 $268 5 Ima Friendly Guy Jodee Miller 15.102 $99
Lynette Cross 15.346 §201 2D 10verthemoonforaguy Jodee Miller 15.445 $465
Jennifer Stams 15.415 $134 2 Fabulous Frenchman Diana Welder 15.462 $381
Lynette Cross 15.430 567 3 Memories and Cash Natalie Swenson 15.475 $282
Phoenix Rae Smith 15.837 $268 4 Peppermint Perk Amanda Lovorn 15.484 $183
Hannah Willis 15.887 $201 5 Mink of Honor Elizabeth Bowers 15.486 $99
Erin Hajek 15.916 $134 3D 1DashForHifis Jaidyn Morman 15.963 $465
Brittani Richter 15.918 67 2 Show Me Some Perks Erin Hajek 15.973 $381
Shelly Spivey 16.403 $268 3 Aceontherocks Wanda King 15.989 $282
Kyra Still 16.441 $201 4 Andy Emma Hayden 16.009 $183
Hayden Langston 16.461 $134 5 California Drift Bobbie Rogers 16.014 $99
Patrick Bailey 16.586 $67 4D 1Frog Lauren Lindsey 16.456 $465
2 Debi Treybig 16.457 $381
3 Lily Kim Clayton 16.479 $282
Kay Blandford 14.539 $595 4 Nicky’s Private Jet Wanda King 16.533 $183
Jymmy Kay Cox 14.628 $492 5 Wood UBMY Barret Paige Curran 16.537 $99
Callie Albrecht 14.963 $390 5D 1TS Uno Dos Tres Karen Mueck 17.041 $465
Kay Blandford 14.972 $287 2 Shake E Money Jamie Billeck 17.060 $381
Kay Blandford 14.981 $185 3 BetOnTheTalent Karen Mueck 17.063 $282
Janet Staton 15.034 $103 4 Sharpies Style Nicole Gramlick 17.073 $183
McKenzie Moon 15.056 $595 5 JoseyLena Jordan Goodner 17.091 $99
Kami Klepac 15.072 $492
Emma Hayden 15.089 $390  Saturday Futurity
Tiffani Sonnier 15.093 $287 1 KB Epic Angel Kay Blandford 14.972 $533
Aly Jurica 15.108 $185 2 Sipping On Firewater Tiffani Sonnier 15.093 $355
Callie Albrecht 15.115 $103
Sarai Angelle 15.553 $595  Saturday Derby
Kala Moran 15.555 $492 1 Born Ivory James Kay Blandford 14.539 $249
Kysan Buckner 15.562 $390 2 KB Honky Tonk Angel Jymmy Kay Cox 14.628 $166
Ashley Schoppa 15.587 $287
Stacie Boudrie 15.603 $185  Saturday Senior
Brittani Richter 15.614 $103 1D 1Born Ivory James Kay Blandford 14.539 $50
Shelly Millis 16.047 $595 2 KB Epic Angel Kay Blandford 14.972 $34
Alana Cantu Fenti 16.049 $492 2D 1KN Shesa Epic Girl Kay Blandford 15.351 584
Marla Witek 16.062 $390 3D 1Bubba Guy Mary Sorrells 15.637 $50
Emma Hayden 16.065 $287 2 TSSunTango Karen Mueck 15.726 $34
Debra Koenig 16.082 $185 4D 1Hands Off My Streak Denise Collins 17.048 $50
Tinsley Bouse 16.102 $103 2 Lotta Rich Rock JoVan Winkle 17.435 $34
Martina Hernandez 16.540 $595
Lauren Lindsey 16.558 $492  Sunday Senior
Marlene Pack 16.569 $390 1D 1GJB Suave Dulce J.R. Burns 15.506 $82
Shelly Spivey 16.574 $287 2D 1 Galifornia Drift Bobbie Rogers 16.014 $82
Melinda Bell 16.591 $185 Go Fast Races Continued on Page 33
Zoey Boos 17.107 $44.96 4 Model X Christy Hefley 15.634 $64.00
Saturday WPRA
Adelyn Sundstrom 16.105 $162.00 1 French Bugs Tu Patty Finney 15.231 $294.36
Piper Scott 16.200 $108.00 2 CreditTheFireFighter Debbie Pate 15.382 $240.84
Kaylee Fleharty 17.575 $97.20 3 Flyin Famous Becky Maune 15.476 $178.40
Elsa Snider 17.640 $64.80 4 Whatta Boys Angel Gayle White 15.594 $115.96
Shelby Sprabery 18.423 $64.80 5 Palena Annie Hasselbalch 15.694 $62.44
Abby Spicer 19.408 $43.20
Sunday WPRA
1 French BugsTu Patty Finney 15.255 $241.60
Patty Finney 15.116 $256.00 2 DHR Cheetah Bug Kelli Reichmuth 15321 $181.20
Debbie Pate 15.543 $192.00 3 Whatta Boys Angel Gayle White 15.354 $120.80
Bonnie Baughman 15.579 $128.00 4 Streakinflash Grey Katie Loughran 15.424 $60.40
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Dash Ta Fame x Streaking Bunny si 92 (Streakin Six)

6’0/@@5{%}&5‘/

FAIRWAY TA FAME & Sara Winkelman
CHAMPION lowa Futurity!
Reserve CHAMPION Grid Iron Open & Breeders Futurity,
Huron, SD! Win 2nd Go of Open & Breeders!
2" 1st Go HHA Futurity, Winona, MN!

Won 1 Go & 3" in Average, 4" 2nd Go, Big J Futurity!
eamings of $19,697 during Futurity year so far!
WHOS FAME & Kelly Gerber
Champion Big J Maturity, Waterloo, |A!

2" 1st Go Derby, lowa Futurity Go For Broke Barrel Race,
Elkhorn, WI! 4" Average, HHA Derby, Winona, MN!

eaming $2,500!
STREAKING HOT & Lauren Moos
4" 1D Adult Race 2, 9" 1D Race 2, BBR World Finals!
earning $2,694
STREAKIN FOR THE GUYS
- 2 year old by Streaking Ta Fame sells
for $17K at the 2020 Myers Sale!

s lp Uiese olher Streaking 7a Fame Wimers!

JADE TA FAME & Caleb Cline
owned by Lisa Cline - at the Lucky Dog Barrel Race!

STREAKING DOWN SOUTH & Nancy Jones
at the PacWest Barrel Race!

VF ALIVE N STREAKING & Shawn Varpness
at Grid lron Maturity & Dash N Dance Maturity!

SUDDEN STREAK TAFAME & Morgan Lawson
at the Derby, Double F Arena Futurity!

REBELS BUGGING & Abigail Poe
at the Spring Showdown, Unadilla, GA!

NOTORIOUS STREAK & Riley Lenagar

ST PATS STREAK & Jody McPherson
at the Llano, TX Barrel Race!

FAME AND ROSES & Jen Stacey
at the FF Central Regional, Chickasha, OK!

1" ¥ ¥ ¥

@ Emily Williams +

202/ 7ee.- $1,800
et Shipment includsd - Early Booking Discounts!
MHulipte Mars Discounts!

Barrel Racing Eligibilities: Triple Crown 100, Future
Fortunes, C-N Calif, JJ Classic, Future Fortunes,
Southwest Desert Classic & Cowboy State Stallion Inc.

Racing Eligibilities: Oklahoma Bred
Rare &rﬂ&ﬁmé@&smfwﬁz Arena’

HEZA RARE BUG & Kayla Bacon
Champion 2020 Josey Reunion!!

ié A7 VT Y
’rlt‘ :"'\ I.: T R T

Joleen Hales - Madill, OK - perks@brightok.net » 580-677-0356 - www.TexomaQH.com
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From

THE SAMPSON FAMILY RANCH & IRISH PAY

—zozoq)um@am%wgmw

2019 Stallion by

chist

Paddys Irish Whiskey/Raise The Pay
(Preferred Pay-Dash For Cash)

Dam: French Fancy Face (by Frenchmans Guy).

LTE $20,000+, placed at almost every futurity entered in 2008.
All-Around Barrel, Roping, and Ranch Horse.

Full Sibling to SX Frenchmans Vanila, LTE $225,000+.

Eligibilities include the Pink Buckle $200,000+ Sale Incentive at the Pink Buckle Futurity, Ruby Buckle,
Royal Crown, 5 State Breeders, Gridiron, Cowboy State Stallion Incentive, VGBRA, SDRCHA, and Future Fortunes.

Pink Buckle Barrel Horse Sale | October 9th, 2020 | Lazy E Arena | Guthrie Oklahoma
€) Find more information on the Irish Pay Facebook page. €)

SAMPSON FAMILY RANCH

Lainee: 605-200-1777 | TK: 605-685-8825
www.sampsonfamilyranch.com
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Future Fortunes - Montana Equine Race To The Finish Line
Future Fortunes - MT Equine Race To The Finish Line Open // Aug. 8, 2020, Livingston, MT

1D 1 The Flit To Kill For Chenessa McGraw ~ Chenessa McGraw 17.383 $540  FlitTo Kill $180  Barbara Kelley $180
2 Chasin A Firefly Emily Hannaford Emily Hannaford 17.539 $450  Chasin Firewater $150  Renee Spiller $150
3 Eddies Cookin Jill Ferdina Jill Ferdina 17.635 $360  Eddie Stinson $120  Raymond Brehm $120
4 Gone Without ATres Kara Langerud Dara Schafer Langerud ~ 17.694 $270  Tres Seis $90  Carl Smith & Jack Powers $90
5 Daphne De Guy Jill Ferdina Jill Ferdina 17.706 $180  Frenchmans Guy $60  Megan/Bill/Susie Lewis 360
2D 1JR Jetolenas Jackpot Cierra Erickson Tyler Erickson 17.901 $486  Blazin Jetolena $162  (andice Lyn Jacob $162
2 HesDownrite Smooth  Bobbi Neumann Shed Horn Ranch 17.931 %405  Hes Downrite Special $135  Jud Little $135
3 (four Kissmyaskelly Charlene Aberg Scott & Charlene Aberg ~ 17.980 $324  Darkelly $108 K &P Conrado/Deb Mikkelson$108
4 Perks For Nickie Hannah Lowell Hannah Lowell 17.998 $243  AsGood As Nick Gets $81  Lynn & Patty Ann Perry $81
5 (Chicks Come Running  Sandy Biewald Sandi Biewald 18.040 $162  Frenchmans Easy Doc $54  Garrett Henry $54
3D 1 Nothinbutcashnkisses  Annie Novotny Annie Novotny 18.436 $414  Aint Seen Nothin Yet $138  Tammy R Novotny $138
2 TS Shake Em For Fame  Una Ford Treasure State Qtr Horses  18.466 $345  FrenchmansShakeEm  $115  Treasure State Qtr Horses ~ $115
3 VF Strike It Famous Kara Langerud Dara Schafer Langerud ~ 18.493 $276  Famous Gold Coin $92  Victory Farms 92
4 No Fools Nuggette Cathy Roesler Raymond & Cathy Roesler 18.520 $207  First Down French $69  Raymond & Cathy Roesler ~ $69
5 Char Kohl Spark Lisa Voigt Lisa Voigt 18.645 $138  Smoke N Sparks $46  Korell Family Trust $46
4D 1 Mountain Of Fame Cody Hornbuckle Cody Hornbuckle 18.917 $360  DMNV Mountable $120  Jimi Lou Woodward $120
2 French Flyin Jet Shelley Murphy Shelley Murphy 18.995 $300  Frenchmans Easy Doc $100  Shelley Murphy $100
3 Blazin Exs N Ohs Holly Cowell Holly Cowell 19.017 $240  Streakin Again $80  Bushy Quarterhorse LLC 480
4 PCBarjeweled Erin Van Dyke Erin Van Dyke 19.047 $180  Holy Bart $60  Cowan Brothers LLC $60
5 IMFast N Easy Cash Madison Woods Rockin Double M Ranches  19.258 $120  Guyspocketfullofcash $40  Jerry & Melinda Voorhies $40

Triple Crown 100 - Good Times Barrel Racing, Conyers, GA

Triple Crown 100 - GTBRA // Aug. 21-23, 2020, Conyers, GA

Open 1st Go

1 Streakin Ms Wink Bayleigh Choate Tricia Aldridge $500 A Streak Of Fling/Fulton Ranch $300  Fulton Ranch $200
2 Sawyers Frosted Moon  Sabra Moore Harold Moore $375 Sawyer Wood/Rodney Ruzsa $225  Rodney Rozsa $150
3 NNN Kody Wyatt Annie McElhanon  Annie McElhanon ~ $250 Deep Sixum/Triple N Ranch $150  Jeanette Nelson $100
4 Dashin In Heaven Jordan Diaz Jordan Diaz $125 JL Dash Ta Heaven/Jud Little $§75  Jud Little $50
Open 2nd Go
1 Furious Interlude Abigail Poe Kelli//Alan Hulsey ~ $500 Furyofthewind/Copper Spring Ranch ~ $300  Bob Moore Farms $200
2 Grandiose Guy Margo Crowther Margo Crowther 375 BHR Frenchies Socks/For The Fame LLC  $225  Crystal Shumate $150
3 Ethyls Eyes Leslie Willis Jason/Leslie Willis ~ $250 Furyofthewind/Copper Spring Ranch ~ $150  Dolores Hill $100
4 Heza Heavenly Cash Jordan Diaz Jordan Diaz §$125 JL Dash Ta Heaven/Jud Little $75  Jud Little $50
Go Fast Races Continued From Page 30
3D 1Wood UBMY Barret Paige Curran 16.537 $82
. Saturday Youth
Saturday Senior . .
1D 1Frenchmansnvousangel  Sioux Smith 15.116 $108 101 Doc O‘Sugarlta Kami Klepac 15072 3107
; 2 Darksideofthemoon Emma Hayden 15.089 $71
2 Miss Latte Lady Grace Hernandez 15.291 $65 2D 1SS Color Me Ha Phoenix Rae Smith 15.908 $107
3 Frenchin In The Dark Jasmine Johnston 15.309 $44 3 Snowman PPy Laine Dgciba ! 15'974 71
2D 1Tivio Del Zan Brittany Marr 15.636 $108 3D 1 Dance N Slick Tin Iy B 16,102 $107
2 Show Me Some Perks Erin Hajek 15.658 $65 5 Cal e IsD ch‘ Gal K SleyE ousi 16.115 71
3 ZannesWenona Kaleigh Sanders 15.750 $44 olone’s bashin fa cylee Lnes ’
4D 1Buddy Blount Chloe Blount 17121 $107
3D 1 George Megan Rozner 16.230 $108 -
: . : 2 Heather Kaci McCullough 17.285 $71
2 FSR Drift N Kallie Kristen Sosa 16.240 $65 5D 1Scam Lucy Leonold 18.520 $107
3 Ima Oro On Fire Hilary Gutierrez 16.245 $44 5 Lca Klllﬁy EOFI)IO d 28.628 §71
4D 1 Seven J Denali Lynx Kaleigh Sanders 17.752 $108 0c0 0¢ faaflardo )
2 Dual Playing Dixie Hilary Gutierrez 18.497 $65
. Sunday Youth
3 Runaway Lioness Morgann Crawford 20.876 $44 1D 1 Crown The Winner Kami Klepac 15.108 §113
2 Darksideofthamoon Emma Hayden 15.141 §75
Sunday Adult X
1D 1Ima Friendly Guy Jodee Miller 15.102 584 2011a Jpllas Hotshat Kyra.Stlll 15.773 313
" 2 Native Cash Mpact Addison Sosa 15.774 §75
2 Ranger Jody Billie Reeves 15.168 356 3D 1 Colonels Dashin Gal Keylee Ernest 16.238 $113
2D 1 Streakin and Shaken Wendy Cline 15.734 $84 3 Dance N Slick Ti yl B 16.244 §75
2 Runaway Lioness Morgann Crawford 15.818 $56 ance N >lic Ns'ey bouse ’
) ; 4D 1 Ellie Sahimon Judd 17.109 $113
3D 1Jes King Me Melinda Bell 16.126 $84 3 Heather Kaci McCulloudh 17477 75
2 George Megan Rozner 16.156 $56 9 ’
thewrangler.com
. 800-927-7578 [Ki

o0 AN EextEvEnt) B
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Tiany Schuster & Show Mance Shine at
Tremonton, Utah’s Golden Spike Rodeo

By Tanya Randall

Tiany Schuster and Show Mance have been on a hot streak.
They picked up $4,501 last weekend after winning the $7,000-added
Golden Spike Rodeo in Tremonton, Utah, and taking fourth at the
$5,300-added Range Days Rodeo in Rapid City, South Dakota.

“Those were the only two I went to; it was a slow week,” chuck-
led Schuster.

She joked the word to describe her recent rodeo run is tootle.
Rather than making hectic mad dash over a hectic summer run, the
COVID-influenced schedule has allowed her to “tootle” between
rodeos. She was able to relax a few days in Rapid before making her
run and then had an extra day in Tremonton before her run.

“I got to watch the Friday night perf and thought I had a lot of
work cut out for me,” she said. Sue Smith and Dashs Centerfold
had held the lead with a 17.12 since slack on Tuesday afternoon.
Schuster and Show Mance clocked the only sub-17 of the rodeo, a
16.99, in the Saturday night performance to take the win.

“Show Mance just likes the Wilderness Circuit,” said Schuster,
who commended the committees on their ground and set-ups.
“They have in-and-out alleys, the best ground—I don’t know if the
weather or the dirt or what...but they know how to work it. Those

guys need a big pat on the back!”
The 2017 National Finals Rodeo qualifier based out of Krum,
Texas, and her 10-year-old gelding have picked up nearly $19,000

through the month of August to move to No. 9 in the WPRA

Wortld Standings with $46,144.
Schuster credits her friend Kelly Tovar for getting her back on

the road after a quiet July. Tovar told her Show Mance needed a

steady diet of runs instead the copious amounts of treats and the
infrequent runs he was getting;

Since heading out
at the end of July,
Schuster and Show
Mance placed no
wortse than third at six
rodeos. They broke an
arena record to take
second at Lawton,
Oklahoma, tied for
second at North
Platte, Nebraska, took
second at Burley, Ida-
ho, and placed third at
both Baker and Miles
City, Montana. They
picked up little checks
at Carson, lowa, and
Kalispell, Montana.

A win at Jerome,
Idaho, also highlight-
ed their month. Their
victotrious sub-17 run
in Jerome was first
in at least 20 years,
at least by the rodeo
president’s recollec-
tion.

“Everything really
came full circle for
Show Mance and
me in Jerome,” said
Schuster. In 2017 after

1 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi
2 Hailey Kinsel

3 Jimmie Smith

4 Jill Wilson

5 Dona Kay Rule

6 Stevi Hillman

7 Shelley Morgan

8 Jessica Routier
9Tiany Schuster

10 Cheyenne Wimberley
11 Emily Miller

12 Lisa Lockhart

13 Wenda Johnson

14 Ivy Hurst

15 Brittney Barnett

16 Ryann Pedone

17 Jessica Telford

18 Carly Taylor

19 Kathy Grimes

20 Ashley Castleberry
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[ 2020 WORLD STANDINGS
courtesy of www.,wpra.com - Unofficial as of 9/1/20

$80,553.34
$69,438.93
$63,832.50
$52,572.59
$51,217.62
$51,040.27
$49,498.01
$47,943.37
$46,123.82
$44,272.37
$38,962.67
$38,378.51
$36,171.44
$35,794.29
$34,668.39
$33,438.95
$26,561.30
$25,414.46
$25,300.29
$24,674.66

www.BarrelRacingReport.com

TREMONTON, UT PRO RODEO CHAMPIONS
Show Mance & Tiany Schuster

Dash For Cash
51114
First Prize Rose
First Smart Money 5198
inos- : Easy Jet

Prissy Gold Digger 5100

51106

Broom Straw
5195

First Down Dash
51105

Show Mance
2010 Sorrel Gelding

Hold On To the Cash
196

Blue Baby Cash

Dash For Cash
51114

Bed 0 Quick
5187

Dels Zan Parr Bar
Duster Lady Last

Duster Lady Di

Rider: Tiany Schuster; Owner: Schuster & Cameron; Breeder: James Baldwin

TH E RU NDOWN w/Tiany Schuster

Show Mance, 15.3 hands, 1,250 lbs.

BiT: Travis Grimsley Special

HeADGEAR: Head-setter tiedown

sapoLE: Brazilian

sapoLE pAD: Professional’s Choice

LEG GEAR: Polo wraps on all four

sHoeNG: SureGrips on front, Victory Elite hind wedges on rear

reeD: Purina Race Ready GT (purple bag)

Hay: Alfalfa hay from Dave Erickson of Crow Mountain Farms

suppLEmENTs: Red Cell & Lixotinic; all the apples he can eat.

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: “Sometimes | think less is more.”

TRAINING/coNpiTioNING: Not much at all. “When you run five days a week. ..
not much training going on,” she says, adding Show Mance’s condition-
ing on the road involves getting lots of sleep in extra shavings and eating
as many apples as she can buy.”

her epic win at the Calgary Stampede and record-setting lead in the
World Standings, Show Mance colicked in Jerome and had to be
rushed to Idaho Equine in Nampa for surgery. Although the geld-
ing came back in time for the NFR, he wasn’t the dominate horse
that he was prior to surgery—until now.

“I’m telling you my secret is apples,” she laughed. “He gets two
in the morning and two in the evenings. Some days he gets a lot
more in between. After Tremonton, I ran out of apples. Everything
is closed on Sunday, so I had to drive 25 miles to find a store that
was open so I could buy him some apples!”

She added she doesn’t allow him to be too picky because at the
rate he goes through apples, he’s getting whatever variety is on sale!

Pro Rodeo Continued on Page 35
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 34
Schuster has the $8,000-added Filer, Idaho, on Thursday, the
$5,000-added Evanston, Wyoming, on Saturday, the $3,000-added
in Dillion, Montana, on Sunday, and the $2,900-added in Blackfoot,
Idaho, next Monday before pointing her rig toward Texas. She’ll
return north for the Gold Buckle Beer ProRodeo Tour Finale in
Rapid City at the end of September.

She wanted to thank Safe Grip, Professional’s Choice and
Dave Erickson of Crown Mountain Farms for their support. On
Golden Spike Rodeo // Aug. 27-29, 2020, Tremonton, UT

a personal level she wanted to thank those who have encouraged
her to stay on the rodeo trail this year: Brandon LaBorde, John and
Sandy Gwatney, Ann Thompson, Kelly Tovar, Tricia Aldridge and
Edwin Cameron. She also wanted to thank Luis, Manny and Benny
for keeping the barn, horses and her in line and allowing her not to
worty about things at home while she’s gone, and her three talented
veterinarians: Dr. Cliff Honnas, Dr. Josh Harvey and Dr. Don Lee.

1 Show Mance 10sor.g.  First Smart Money-Blue Baby Cash, Hold On To The Cash Tiany Schuster  Tiany Schuster & Edwin Cameron 16.99  $2,929
2 Buddy Rose (grade) 08 sor. g. Destri Devenport 17.04  $2,490
3 Dashs Centerfold 11ch.m.  DashTa Fame-Diamonds Tiny Effort, Proudest Effort Sue Smith Kyle Edwards & Sue Smith 1715 $2,050
4 DdDee Cee 09br.g.  Dd Striker-Dd Gambling Suzy, Gambling Plan Meka Farr 1718 $1,757
5 High Valor 09sor.g.  Valiant Hero-Rare High, Rare Form Dona Kay Rule 17.20  $1,465

6 Stevi Hillman, 17.21, $879; 6 Terri Wood Gates, 17.21, $879; 8 Sarah Rau, 17.22, $586; 9 Katelyn Udy, 17.23, $513; 10 Sharon Harrell, 17.26, $439; 11 Megan Champion, 17.30,

$366; 12 Jessica Routier, 17.31, $293

Range Days Rodeo // Aug. 26-29, 2020, Rapid City, SD

1 Aint Seen Me Yet 12ch.m.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Jumping Sugar, RR Milk Bone Shorts Maggie Poloncic 17.07  $2,621
2 Biddin On Fame 13br.g.  PcFrosty Bid-Jaxsons Olympic Fame, Poco Lijerito Emily Miller 17.08  $2,228
3 For Heaven Seis 14br.g.  JLDash Ta Heaven-Vamoosa, Tres Seis Megan Swint Megan McKerchie 1713 $1,835
4 Show Mance 10sor.g.  First Smart Money-Blue Baby Cash, Hold On To The Cash Tiany Schuster  Tiany Schuster & Edwin Cameron 1715 $1,572
5 Tres Movidas 12sor.m. Tres Seis-Sheza Blazin Move, Blazin Jetolena Hallie Hanssen Tom Jacobs 1717 $1,310

6 Cheyenne Wimberley, 17.21, $917; 7 Lindsay Kruse, 17.23, $590; 7 Jackie Ganter, 17.23, $590; 9 Lexie Goss, 17.26, $426; 9 Victoria Williams, 17.26, $426; 11 Destri Devenport,

17.27,$328; 12 Megan Champion, 17.33, $131; 12 Amanda Welsh, 17.33, $131
Big Timber Weekly PRCA Rodeo // Big Timber, MT, Aug. 26

1 Lexi Bagnell, 17.43, $572; 2 Kellie Collier, 17.54, $474; 3 Callahan Tryan, 17.60, $375; 4 Cally Goyins, 17.61, $276; 5 Mary Walker, 17.65, $178; 6 Tammy Carpenter, 17.67, $99

Cowtown Rodeo // Aug. 29, 2020, Woodstown Pilesgrove, NJ

1 Wendy Chesnut, 16.90, $573; 2 Christina Mulford, 17.29, $498; 3 Shelby Lee Nastri, 17.48, $423; 4 Wilhemina Horzepa, 17.62, $349; 5 Joyce Stoltzfus, 17.63, $274; 6 Brooke

Klinger, 17.67, $199; 7 Megan Warnick, 17.84, $125; 8 Kerri Frazier, 17.88, $50

Mesquite Championship Rodeo // Aug. 29, 2020, Mesquite, TX 1 Jordon Briggs, 15.09, $561; 2 Maci Ray, 15.15, $488; 3 Shaylee Hindman, 15.26, $415; 4 Tami Semas,

15.30, $305; 4 Wenda Johnson, 15.30, $305; 6 Jimmie Smith, 15.37, $195; 7 Charlie
Johnson, 15.38, $122; 8 Nicole Driggers, 15.50, $49

Alamosa Round-Up // Aug. 28-29, 2020, Alamosa, (0

1 Ashley Castleberry, 17.33, $855; 2 Megan Champion, 17.39, $744; 3 Ryann Pedone,
17.50, $632; 4 Lexie Goss, 17.60, $520; 5 Tarryn Lee, 17.89, $409; 6 Shali Lord, 17.92,
$297; 7 Chris Gibson, 17.95, $186; 8 Fallon Taylor, 17.99, $74

We count as blessed
those who have

persevered.

— James 5:11 NIV

BarrelRacingReport.com

BARREL RACING REPORT

out of JUSTAGIRLINTRAFFIC, a 1D/2D barrel mare with limited runs.
Dam is quick, catty and FAST! She is sired by TRAFFIC GUY, earner of
$60,000 himself & has already produced $592,000+ in earners.
Payment Plans available, ready to go Sept. 1st.

Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Future Fortunes eligible, $6800

FMI: TRACY & DUSTI SWAN - 254-592-6406 - dustiswan@gmail.com
September 1, 2020
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Diane Moe and SWR Blazin Haddie Win Big J Futurity

Go For Broke Barrel Race & Big J Futurity/Maturity // August 28-30, 2020, Waterloo, 1A

Futurity Average

1 SWR Blazin Haddie
BurninOnByYou
Fairway Ta Fame
SC Famous Pokerface
Bay BI'mWorth It
Smoke N Lion Cub
UX Check Jess Or No
Shoot Yeah Ima Romeo

OOy B WN

Futurity 1st Go
1D 1 Fairway Ta Fame
2 SCFamous Pokerface
3 Shoot Yeah Ima Romeo
4 BurninOnByYou
2D 1 Chromed Up N Royal
2 SadiesSoSpecial
3 Ime Color Me Fast
4 Redy For Anything

Futurity 2nd Go

1D 1 SWR Blazin Haddie
2 BurninOnByYou
3 BayBI'mWorth It
4 Fairway Ta Fame

2D 1 Chromed Up N Royal
2 Mai Corona Be Peppy
3 Dollarsrunnintafame
4 PYCIma Epic Leader

Maturity Average
1 Whos Fame
2 Letta Shawne Bug U
3 Nicks Special K
4 Trust Me | Got This
5 IMA DirtyFirefighter
6 DrNick Bars Treasure
7 Lionin the Shade
8 Sparks Fly Fame
9 MP Drift of Snow

10 JMSThisbugs For You

Maturity 1st Go
1D 1 Whos Fame
2 Trust Me | Got This
3 Red Man Jones
4 Sparks Fly Fame
5 Lion in the Shade
2D 1 Easters Streakin Glo
2 Streakin Flingwood
3 Graves Red Bully
4 SR Royal Kochie
5 Mommas Lil Wagon

Maturity 2nd Go
1D 1 Nicks Special K
2 Letta Shawne Bug U
3 Whos Fame
4 IMA DirtyFirefighter
5 DK Shawnes Playgirl
2D 1 Lost Valley Mint
2 Pocos Revenge
3 FCFire Wood

BARREL RACING REPORT

15 br. m. A Dash Ta Streak-Haidas Blazin Boon, Haidas Little Pep Diane Moe
15br.m. A Hunka Burnin Love-Plentyofit FDH, Plentyofit Doc Bar Lexi Thyberg
165.¢. Streaking Ta Fame-Fair Lady Perks, Perks Alive Sara Winkelman
165. 4. Famous Bugs-Frenchmans PJ, Frenchmans Guy Shawn Varpness
15b. m. Chasin Firewater-Renes Millenium Mint, Rene Dan Jet Derek Diedrich
15br.g. Lions Share Of Fame-Sparkle N Daisy Duke, Smoke N Sparks  Robin Beck
16 pal. c. French Streaking Jess-UX Frenchmans Jimmie, Frenchmans Guy Kaley Wilkerson
15pal. g. MrWhat A Charger-Johnny Golden Angel, Mr Victory Angel Payton Erritt
165.¢. Streaking Ta Fame-Fair Lady Perks, Perks Alive Sara Winkelman
165. 4. Famous Bugs-Frenchmans PJ, Frenchmans Guy Shawn Varpness
15pal. g. MrWhat A Charger-Johnny Golden Angel, Mr Victory Angel Payton Erritt
15br.m. A Hunka Burnin Love-Plentyofit FDH, Plentyofit Doc Bar Lexi Thyberg
15s.4q. Frenchmans Royal CJ-Okies Royal Badger, Solito Badger Bridget Mueller
15pal. g. Sadies Borntoperform-Special Mya, Smoke N Sparks Jacy Grieves
15br. m. Guys Fame-Jiggle It Around, Up The Ante Amy Shireman
16s.m. Fly The Red Eye-SFW Fergie Frost, Sun Frost Wonder Jerri Hoholik
15 br. m. A Dash Ta Streak-Haidas Blazin Boon, Haidas Little Pep Diane Moe
15br.m. A Hunka Burnin Love-Plentyofit FDH, Plentyofit Doc Bar Lexi Thyberg
15b. m. Chasin Firewater-Renes Millenium Mint, Rene Dan Jet Derek Diedrich
165. 4. Streaking Ta Fame-Fair Lady Perks, Perks Alive Sara Winkelman
15s.q. Frenchmans Royal CJ-Okies Royal Badger, Solito Badger Bridget Mueller
15b.m. High On Corona-MS Docs Peppy Lady, Blue Leo Lynx Jean Schaefer
15blk.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Dollars Flasher, Dollars Coonie Lori Blum
15qr.s. Epic Leader-Cassidy Cute, PYC Paint Your Wagon Caleb Moody
13s.m. Streaking Ta Fame-Oklahoma Who, By Who Kelly Gerber
12buck. m.  Letta Hank Do It-Sissy B Bug, Shawne Bug Julie Erkamaa
1 ch.g. Manors Nick Bar-Rebs Special Doll, Rebs Gone Yawl Donna Kalish
13s.m. Firewater Finale-FK Sunset, Flying Hearts Tuffy Jean Schaefer
15buck. m.  Ima Firefighter-RR Moons Peppy Bar, Moons Star Trek Lindsey Beech
APHA Manors Nick Bar-Ms Treasured Penny, Treasured Too Tonya Williams
14 blk. g. Lions Share Of Fame-Teeitupintheshade, Dashin Elvis Robin Beck
14 pal.m.  Chasin Firewater-A Moment Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame Jolene Hambley
09m. m. PC Frenchman Hayday-MP Top Drifter, Lone Drifter (laire Roiland
12b.g. Firewater Finale-KR Jean Bug, Blushing Bug Mary Callahan
13s.m. Streaking Ta Fame-Oklahoma Who, By Who Kelly Gerber
13s.m. Firewater Finale-FK Sunset, Flying Hearts Tuffy Jean Schaefer
11b.g. Brownie Jones-Dinkys Purple Rain, Dinkys Red Man Randee Prindle
14 pal.m.  Chasin Firewater-A Moment Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame Jolene Hambley
14 blk. g. Lions Share Of Fame-Teeitupintheshade, Dashin Elvis Robin Beck
13b.m. Streaking Pac Bar-Dusty Easter Glo, Dusty Solano Wendy Brandt
14 pal. g. A Streak Of Fling-DJS Lucky Wood, Wyo Junewood Kelly Gerber
15s.9. Reds Real Engagement-Fancy Roan Disco, Little Disco Tucker ~ Shawn Varpness
13b.q. Frenchmans Royal (J-Aces Pearl Lady, Zevis Ace Kim Chesmore
Tonya Williams
1M ch.g. Manors Nick Bar-Rebs Special Doll, Rebs Gone Yawl Donna Kalish
12buck. m.  Letta Hank Do It-Sissy B Bug, Shawne Bug Julie Erkamaa
13s.m. Streaking Ta Fame-Oklahoma Who, By Who Kelly Gerber
15buck. m.  Ima Firefighter-RR Moons Peppy Bar, Moons Star Trek Lindsey Beech
14blk.m.  Famous Playboy-Sissy B Bug, Shawne Bug Julie Erkamaa
04 b. m.Hi Wild N Woolie-Lost Mint, Olenas Mint Kelly Keller
09s.g. Famous Bugs-Iris Poco, Iris Joe Sara Walter
11buck.m.  Notenough Firewater-Speedy Dina, Dynaflow Drift Lindsey Beech
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30.049
30.179
30.213
30.441
30.748
30.884
30.89

30.926

14.873
15.003
15.18

15.215
15.903
15.937
16.023
16.123

14.771
14.964
15.297
15.34

15.781
15.834
15.864
15.89

29.941
29.998
30.017
30.277
30.354
30.549
30.577
30.616
30.667
30.671

14.994
15.036
15.076
15.144
15.157
15.502
15.544
15.584
15.594
15.601

14.777
14.794
14.947
15.116
15177
15.284
15.354
15.357

$1,027
$770
$642
$513
$428
$342
$299
$257

$513
$385
$321
$257
$214
$171
$150
$128

$513
$385
$321
$257
$214
$171
$150
$128

$735
$551
$477
$404
$367
$294
$239
$220
$202
$184

$367
$275
$239
$202
$184
$147
$119
$110
$101

$92

$367
$275
$239
$202
$184
$147
$119
$110
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4 JMSThisbugs ForYou ~ 12b.q. Firewater Finale-KR Jean Bug, Blushing Bug Mary Callahan 15.363 $101
5 Easters Streakin Glo 13b.m. Streaking Pac Bar-Dusty Easter Glo, Dusty Solano Wendy Brandt 15.381 $92
Full House Incentive| Futurity 2D Average Side Pot
1D 1SWR Blazin Haddie Diane Moe 30.049 $462 A Dash Ta Streak $70
2 SCFamous Pokerface  Shawn Varpness 30.441 $363 Famous Bugs $58
3 Smoke N Lion Cub Robin Beck 30.884 $297 Lions Share of Fame 47
2D 1 Nicks Malady Ashley Larson 31.554 $231 Manors Nick Bar $35
2 Chromed Up N Royal Bridget Mueller 31.684 $165 Frenchmans Royal (J $23
3 Ime Color Fast Amy Shireman 32.512 $132 Guys Fame
Full House Incentive | Maturity Side Pot
1D 1 Nicks Special K Donna Kalish 30.017 $472 Manors Nick Bar $70
2 Trust Me | Got This Jean Schaefer 30.277 $354 Firewater Finale $58
3 DrNickBarsTreasure  Tonya Williams 30.549 $295 Manors Nick Bar 47
4 Lion in the Shade Robin Beck 30.577 $236 Lions Share of Fame
2D 1SR Royal Kochie Kim Chesmore 31.290 $196 Frenchmans Royal (J $35
2 Smooth Movin Cash Mallory Rock 31.675 $157 Smooth Movin Cash $23
3 MPMan On A Mission  Debbie Henley 32.445 $138 PC Frenchmans Hayday
4 GFQ Gotta Disco Bridget Mueller 32918 $118 Fernchmans Royal (J
Friday Open 3Rock N Fame Randee Prindle 15.525 $358.06
1D 1 Letta Shawne Bug U Julie Erkamaa 14.949 $606.60 4 LM A (lassy Design Sandy Highland 15.559 $273.81
2 Nachos Monkey Wrench  Marija Seker 14.966 $505.50 5 Trust Me | Got This Jean Schaefer 15.561 $210.63
3 KW Frenchmans Fame Melissa Carr 14.970 $429.68 6 Guylicious Maya Scherkenbach 15.567 $147.44
4 Steelin Firewater. Jolene Hambley 14.993 $328.58 7 Six Shootr Denise Storm 15.572 $105.31
5 Nicks Special K Donna Kalish 15.000 $252.75 8 Rockin Knud Sandy Highland 15.573 $84.25
6 IMA DirtyFirefighter Lindsey Beech 15.007 $176.93 3D 1PFF Perks RocketFire Derek Diedrich 15.950 $404.40
7 Red Man Jones Randee Prindle 15.009 $126.38 2 Smooth Movin Cash Mallory Rock 15.994 $337.00
8 Fairway Ta Fame Sara Winkelman 15.057 $101.10 3 Leos Sly Jet Ashley Larson 15.997 $286.45
2D 1Bay B I'm Worth It Derek Diedrich 15.495 $463.00 4 NicA Chic Bergan Buesser 16.007 $219.05
1 EZonthe Corona Doc Lisa Wudtke 15.495 $463.00 5 Nicks Malady Ashley Larson 16.012 $168.50
6 Hallin Cash Molly Hamilton 16.013 $117.95
7 Tini Mckenzie Standley 16.018 $76.00
7 Mommas Lil Wagon Tonya Williams 16.018 $76.00
A N D Y Go 0 D l N 6 EQ U , N E 4D 1Phoenix Lloyd Jessie Lloyd 16.454 $303.30
2 Turnpikes Queen Tonya Williams 16.477 $252.75
3 Valiant French Style Tami Mai 16.479 $214.84
4 Kiss This Baby Lindsey Beech 16.501 $164.29
5 Docs Jazz Magic Jaden Clair 16.502 $126.38
6 Tigger Brody Peters 16.545 $88.46
NEED YOUR STALLION APPRAISED? 7 Okie Dokey Iris Caleb Beck 16.554 $63.19
8 Tru Firewater Lyndsey Tegeler 16.562 $50.55
5D 1 UWRF Tinkers Okie Caitlyn Clair 16.957 $185.00
1 = e : 1 KD Berts Moon Bug Shaunae Overturf 16.957 $185.00
| can help! 14 years as a Certified Equine 3 Fancy Occasion Jessie Lloyd 17.001 $143.23
Appradiser. Call Andy, today! 4 Miss Six Features Stormi Henry 17002 $109.53
5 Invest on a Impulse Heidi Thoe 17.008 $84.25
6 Skeets Made Man Danielle Madden 17.020 $58.98
CAN'T FIGURE OUT WHICH STALLION TO 7 Hesacategoryfive Derek Diedrich 17.045 $42.13
8 Shieks Fancy Time Kelly Heckart 17.077 33.70
BREED TO? | can help you there, too! Let's talk ! g ’
Saturday Open
1D 1 Fairway Ta Fame Sara Winkelman 14.873 $704.73
2 Rock N Fame Randee Prindle 14.948 $604.06
34-1743 aoodingequine@amail.com 3 SeraWicked Amanda Jordan 14.969 $503.38
o goodingequine@gmall.c 4 Whos Fame Kelly Gerber 14.994 $402.71
5 SCFamous Pokerface Shawn Varpness 15.003 $302.03
6 Won Cool French Girl Linda Crusinberry 15.017 $234.91
7 Trust Me | Got This Jean Schaefer 15.036 $201.35
8 KW Frenchmans Fame Melissa Carr 15.038 $167.79
9 Red Man Jones Randee Prindle 15.076 $134.24
10 Nachos Monkey Wrench ~ Marija Seker 15.080 $100.68
CERTIFIED EQUINE APPRAISER 2D 1 MT Hottie Kathy Grady 15409 $587.28
2 Burner Goldmine Tami Mai 15.422 $503.38
3 Iris Smokin Bandit Payton Erritt 15.432 $419.48

BARREL RACING REPORT
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4 LM A Classy Design
Gypsy Fame
Rockin Knud
DCFrench Rita
Bay B I'm Worth It
French Glamour Girl

10 Flicka

10 Lost Valley Mint
3D 1 Malibu Country

2 JLHeartsonFire
Hondo
RB Six Moons Monkey
Chromed Up N Royal
Corona For Bugs
Frosty Flying Effort
Luck Song
PT Lil French Kiss

10 SadiesSoSpecial
4D 1 Okie Dude 2000

2 BXL Rockin Pretty
Bubbles
Smoke N Sharp
Smokin By Five
Dandy’s Flashy Deal
Fancy Occasion
MFR Sounds of Bully
Midnight Starr

10 DHR First To Pass Em

10 GFQ Gotta Disco
5D 1 Rocky

2 Skeets Made Man

3 Leavin for Lincoln

4 Dinosaur
5 Famous French Cagen
6 Honorable and Wild
7
8
9
1

O oo~y W O o~ oy

O 0Ny U B W

Spirit Hollys Image

CLC Kiss Me Again

Susie’s A Wily Native
0 Dudley

Sunday Open
1D 1BB Bingo Taquita
My Cat’s Easy Money
SWR Blazin Haddie
Nicks Special K
Steelin Firewater.
Letta Shawne Bug U
Earl
Shiny In Hollywood
1Keegan McCue
IMA DirtyFirefighter
Won Cool French Girl
Dee Caff
DK Shawnes Playgirl
RLR Ragin Bull
JWT Dashin To Da Bar
Dr Nick Bars Treasure
1lris Smokin Bandit
EZ on the Corona Doc
Ms smart sailing doc
Leos Sly Jet
UX Check Jess or No
Runnin Outta Sight
Emmyisabigredhotrod
Barfly Brown
4D 1 Hickory Dickory 0z
2 Famous Mr Eye

BARREL RACING REPORT

2

3
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Sandy Highland 15.439
Bailey Franklin 15.440
Sandy Highland 15.441
Jennifer Beck 15.449
Derek Diedrich 15.451
Heather Oppenheimer-Smith 15.466
Maya Scherkenbach 15.470
Kelly Keller 15.470
Hillary Lynch 15.878
Derek Diedrich 15.881
Tianne Bollant 15.891
Amber Resch 15.893
Bridget Mueller 15.903
Audrey Hadler 15.914
Sabrina Miller 15.916
Chandra Kline 15.920
Ali Fletcher 15.923
Jacy Grieves 15.937
Carol Snider 16.378
Mallory Rock 16.394
Audrey Ahlness 16.398
Jett Meyer 16.417
Jacy Grieves 16.424
Lisa Fields 16.447
Jessie Lloyd 16.481
Tasia Behnke 16.486
Julie Baumgartner 16.487
Conny Winkers 16.490
Bridget Mueller 16.490
William Johnson 16.908
Danielle Madden 16.980
Ellyn Govin 17.036
Hailey Hines 17.069
Randee Prindle 17.131
September Meger 17.199
Suzanne Grossman 17.271
Ricki Konze 17.291
Brooke Owen 17.360
Jake Freese 17.484
Caitlyn Clair 14.554
Celsey Clair 14.756
Diane Moe 14.771
Donna Kalish 14.777
Jolene Hambley 14.791
Julie Erkamaa 14.794
Danae Diedrich 14.889
Lenna Peterson 14.921
Joanna Haug 15.095
Lindsey Beech 15.116
Linda Crusinberry 15.120
Logan Bublitz 15.149
Julie Erkamaa 15.177
Tacie Overturf 15.207
Sara Winkelman 15.222
Tonya Williams 15.231
Payton Erritt 15.555
Lisa Wudtke 15.556
Sherri Wright 15.561
Ashley Larson 15.582
Kaley Wilkerson 15.605
Denise Storm 15.610
Steven Baas 15.630
Jaclyn Corcoran 15.630
Kathy Kuhn 16.086
Cindy Bauman 16.106

$335.59
$251.69
$195.76
$167.79
$139.83
$111.86
$42
$42
$469.82
$402.71
$335.59
$268.47
$201.35
$156.61
$134.24
$111.86
$89.49
$67.12
$352.37
$302.03
$251.69
$201.35
$151.01
$117.46
$100.68
$83.90
$67.12
$25.00
$25.00
$234.91
$201.35
$167.79
$134.24
$100.68
$78.30
$67.12
$55.93
$44.75
$33.56

$638
$531
$452
$345
$266
$186
$133
$106
$531
$443
$376
$288
$221
$155
$111

$89
$425
$354
$301
$230
$177
$124

$79

$79
$319
$266

Smoke N Sharp

MP Man On A Mission

Easy Talent

| May Be A Zippo

Redy For Anything

Scarlett Firewater
1Ginger

Ima Special Phoenix

Whatalottabug

Okie Dokey Iris

Ms. Excellers jet

Shieks Fancy Time

Sharp Dude

F k Izzy Flying Tuff

5

coONO UL P WNDODooNOYUT B~ W

Friday Youth
1D 1IMA DirtyFirefighter
2 FCFire Wood
3 Dee Gaff
4 Keegan McCue
2D 1 Guylicious
2 (ookie
3 EttaHight
4 Flicka
3D 1 Whimpys miss Baca
2 1.C.The Green
3 Chromed Up N Royal
4 Robin Nose Hollywood
4D 1 Okie Dokey Iris
2 Bullozero Guy
3 Steelin Firewater
4 SFW Sunfrost Peppy

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Shiny In Hollywood
2 IMA DirtyFirefighter
3 Built ChicTough
4 Flicka
2D 1BW Dashin N Cashin
2 Robin Nose Hollywood
3 Whimpys Miss Baca
4 Guylicious
3D 1 Steelin Firewater
2 Babe
3 Prince
4 Okie Dokey Iris
4D 1 Sisters Three Bar
2 Shez Streakin Awesome
3 Sheza Straight
4 1.CThe Green

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Shiny In Hollywood
2 Keegan McCue
3 Ima DirtyFirefighter
2D 1 Blueberry Betty
2 ZouriLittle Peanut
3 GGTalker
3D 1 Docs Jazz Magic
2 Lily May Disco
3 Magic Eagle Gal
4D 1 Sisters Three Bar
2 Shez Streakin Awesome
3 Okie Dokey lris

Friday Adult

September 1, 2020

Jett Meyer
Debbie Henley
Kyleigh Erritt
Danielle Parks
Jerri Hoholik
Randee Prindle
Heather Fehr
Michele Jennissen
Rebecca Russell
(Caleb Beck
Marissa Miene
Kelly Heckart
Madisen Jochimsen
Greta Huebsch

Lindsey Beech
Lindsey Beech
Logan Bublitz
Joanna Haug

Maya Scherkenbach
Kelsey Wudtke
Kailey Butkowski
Maya Scherkenbach
Katelynn Huebsch
Kaden Mckee
Bridget Mueller
Hannah Olson
Caleb Beck

Bergan Buesser
Miranda Hambley
Logan Bublitz

Lenna Peterson
Lindsey Beech

Jade Durfey

Maya Scherkenbach
(Cadence Magnuson
Hannah Olson
Katelynn Huebsch
Maya Scherkenbach
Miranda Hambley
Dominic Haug

Riley Wudtke

(aleb Beck

Kamryn Chapman
Morgan Baker

Jada Conrad

Kaden Mckee

Lenna Peterson
Joanna Haug
Lindsey Beech
Lenna Peterson
Johnnie Lynch
Sarah Anne Grossman
Jaden Clair

Ariana Down Larson
Bridget Mueller
Kamryn Chapman
Morgan Baker
(aleb Beck

16.108
16.117
16.121
16.123
16.131
16.137
16.606
16.639
16.692
16.710
16.779
16.789
16.796
16.892

15.007
15.296
15.343
15.445
15.567
15.630
15.647
15.676
16.045
16.150
16.152
16.209
16.554
16.709
17.330
17.716

15.095
15.238
15.281
15.470
15.631
15.678
15.717
15.718
16.159
16.182
16.199
16.363
16.667
16.966
17.606
17.716

14.921
15.095
15.116
15431
15.482
15.660
15.923
15.980
15.986
16.423
16.525
16.710

$226
$173
$133
$93
$66
$53
$213
$177
$151
$115
$89
$62
544
$35

$75.25
$56.44
$37.63
$18.81
$64.50
$48.38
$32.25
$16.13
$43.00
$32.25
$21.50
$10.75
$32.25
$24.19
$16.13

$8.06

$120
$90
$60
$30
$103
§77
$51
$23
$69
$51
$34
$17
$51
$39
$26
$13

$140
$84
$56
$120
$§72
$48
$80
$48
$32
$60
$36
$24
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1D 1 Nachos Monkey Wrench
2 Steelin Firewater.
3 Whos Fame
4 DCFrench Rita
2D 1 Six Shootr
2 Dashing Frenchman
3 Burner Goldmine
4 Plenty Poco Val
3D 1Tini
2 Barfly Brown
3 Micky Hit The Deck
4 Not A Cheap Date
4D 1Phoenix Lloyd
2 Valiant French Style
3 Tigger
4 Tru Firewater

Saturday Adult
1D 1 Whos Fame
2 Nachos Monkey Wrench
3 Steelin Firewater
4 Sparks Fly Fame
2D 1Barfly Brown
2 DeesAllThat
3 Six Shootr
4 Streakin Flingwood
3D 1 Flits Bar Money
2 | MayBeAZippo
3 Tini
4 Undniably Sharp
4D 1 White Hot Dinero
2 Susie’s AWily Native

Sunday Adult
1D 1BB Bingo Taquita
2 My Cat’s Easy Money
3 Steelin Firewater
2D 1 DK Shawnes Playgirl
2 Burners Goldmine
3 Streakin Flingwood
3D 1 Ms Smart Sailing Doc
2 Runnin Outta Sight
3 Emmyisabigredhotrod
3 Barfly Brown
4D 11 May Be A Zippo
2 FKTriple Timing
3 PcFrenchmark Scooter

Friday Senior
1D 1 Nicks Special K
2 SWRBlazin Haddie
3 Pocos Revenge
2D 1 Mai Corona Be Peppy
2 Busta Run Iris
3 Lone Star Cisco
3D 1 Frosty flying effort
2 Flits Easter Star
3 MP Man On A Mission
4D 1 Chars Kalli Light
2 LeviontheRun
3 Twister Boy Badger

Saturday Senior

1D 1 Won Cool French Girl
2 Trust Me | Got This
3 Nicks Special K

2D 1SR Royal Kochie

BARREL RACING REPORT

Marija Seker
Jolene Hambley
Kelly Gerber
Jennifer Beck
Denise Storm
Emma Jordan
Tami Mai

Justice Kramer
Mckenzie Standley
Jaclyn Corcoran
(assandra Vesely
(assandra Vesely
Jessie Lloyd
Tami Mai

Brody Peters
Lyndsey Tegeler

Kelly Gerber
Marija Seker
Jolene Hambley
Jolene Hambley
Jaclyn Corcoran
Kelly Cagle
Denise Storm
Kelly Gerber
Becky Mach
Danielle Parks
Mckenzie Standley
Mary Tegeler
Chelsea Neuman
Brooke Owen

Caitlyn Clair
Celsey Clair
Jolene Hambley
Julie Erkamaa
Tami Mai

Kelly Gerber
Sherri Wright
Denise Storm
Steven Baas
Jaclyn Corcoran
Danielle Parks
Lynde Johnson
Kaitlin Martin

Donna Kalish
Diane Moe
Sara Walter
Jean Schaefer
Kathy Roseland
Lynne Swanson
Sabrina Miller
Margo Ransom
Debbie Henley
Dawn Bush
John Mcphail
Dawn Bush

Linda Crusinberry
Jean Schaefer
Donna Kalish

Kim Chesmore

14.966
14.993
15.113
15.162
15.572
15.656
15.719
15.861
16.018
16.082
16.086
16.112
16.454
16.479
16.545
16.562

14.994
15.080
15.083
15.144
15.523
15.526
15.536
15.544
16.036
16.042
16.070
16.073
16.504
17.360

14.554
14.756
14.791
15177
15.232
15.268
15.561
15.610
15.630
15.630
16.123
16.218
16.265

15.000
15.106
15.199
15.638
15.649
15.759
16.028
16.045
16.266
16.807
16.839
16.841

15.017
15.036
15.240
15.594

$122.50
$91.88
$61.25
$30.63
$105.00
$78.75
$52.50
$26.25
$70.00
$52.50
$35.00
$17.50
$52.50
$39.38
$26.25
$13.13

$140.88
$105.66
$70.44
$35.22
$120.75
$90.56
$60.38
$30.19
$80.50
$60.38
$40.25
$20.13
$82.00
$68.00

$143
$86
$57
$123
$74
$49
$82
$49
$16
$16
$61
$31
$25

$120
§72
$48
$103
$62
$41
$69
$41
528
$52
$31
$21

$123.59
$74.16
$49.44
$105.94

2 DHR Pass Em Up Perks
3 Lexis Lil Highbrow
3D 1 Redy For Anything
2 Ima Gold Firefighter
3 Alice
4D 1 Shieks Fancy Time
2 Ima Special Phoenix
3 TTT Oopsadaisy

Sunday Senior
1D 1 SWR Blazin Haddie
2 Nicks Special K
3 Won Cool French Girl
2D 1JMS Thisbugs For You
2 Easters Streakin Glo
3 Lone Star Cisco
3D 1 Mai Corona Be Peppy
2 JLHearts on Fire
3 Dalts Superman Design
4D 11ma Special Phoenix
2 Shieks Fancy Time
3 Honorable and Wild

Saturday BBR
1D 1 Fairway Ta Fame
2 Rock N Fame
3 Whos Fame
4 Won Cool French Girl
2D 1Bay B I'm Worth It
2 Frenchgirlonfirewater
3 Proftis Pixie Dust
4 Easters Streakin Glo
3D 10keydokey Cookie
2 Perks Flasher
3 | MayBe AZippo
4 Firewater Socks
4D 1 Okie Dude 2000
2 Dandy’s Flashy Deal
3 DHRFirst To Pass Em
4 White Hot Dinero
5D 1 Famous French Cagen
2 Zevis Jet Dash
3 ShiBunny
4 Puddin

Saturday PEWC
1D 1 Fairway Ta Fame

2 Trust Me | Got This

3 Nachos Monkey Wrench
2D 1 Dees All That

2 SRRoyal Kochie

3 BW Dashin N Cashin
3D 1 Chromed Up N Royal

2 Lily May Disco

3 Mai Corona Be Peppy
4D 1 GFQ Gotta Disco

2 White Hot Dinero

3 Tucker

FHI Open Side Pot
1D 1 Trust Me | Got This
2 Lionin the Shade
3 Nicks Special K
2D 1 MP Man On A Mission
2 GFQ Gotta Disco
3 White hot dinero

September 1, 2020

Conny Winkers
Julie Meyer

Jerri Hoholik

Jean Schaefer

Jeff Susong

Kelly Heckart
Michelle Jennissen
Valerie Watson

Diane Moe

Donna Kalish
Linda Crusinberry
Mary Callahan
Wendy Brandt
Lynne Swanson
Jean Schaefer
Linda Crusinberry
Karen Orman
Michelle Jennissen
Kelly Heckart
September Meger

Sara Winkelman
Randee Prindle
Kelly Gerber
Linda Crusinberry
Derek Diedrich
Brian Jensen
Christine Kram
Wendy Brandt
Lindsay Leverington
Lori Blum
Danielle Parks
Kaylin Novak
Carol Snider

Lisa Fields

Conny Winkers
Chelsea Neuman
Randee Prindle
Karrie Ballanger
Krista Meyer
Kimberly Bischoff

Sara Winkelman
Jean Schaefer
Marija Seker

Kelly Cagle

Kim Chesmore
(adence Magnuson
Bridget Mueller
Ariana Down Larson
Jean Schaefer
Bridget Mueller
Chelsea Neuman
Tyler Koats

Jean Schaefer
Robin Beck
Donna Kalish
Debbie Henley
Bridget Mueller
Chelsea Neuman

15.656
15.734
16.123
16.132
16.249
16.621
16.674
16.691

14.771
14.777
15.120
15.363
15.381
15.469
15.834
15.968
16.047
16.639
16.789
17.086

14.873
14.948
14.994
15.017
15.451
15.480
15.501
15.502
15.963
15.972
16.042
16.057
16.378
16.447
16.490
16.504
17.131
17.597
18.556
19.184

14.873
15.036
15.080
15.526
15.594
15.631
15.903
15.978
16.320
16.490
16.504
16.535

15.036
15.157
15.240
16.328
16.490
16.504

$63.56
$42.38
$70.63
$42.38
$28.25
$52.97
$31.78
$21.19

$107
$64
$43
$92
$55
$37
$61
$37
$25
$46
$28
$18

$349.95
$262.46
$174.98
$87.49
$291.63
$218.72
$145.81
$72.91
$233.30
$174.98
$116.65
$58.33
$174.98
$131.23
$87.49
$43.74
$116.65
$87.49
$58.33
$29.16

$123
$74
$49
$105
$63
$42
$70
$42
$28
$53
$32
$21

$179
$141
$115
$90
$64
$51
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Professional Rodeo Cowboys to compete
in front of Yellowstone cast

The cast of the hit TV show Yellowstone, which airs on Paramount Network, will get
an up-close look at some of the best Professional Rodeo Cowboys Association (PRCA)
bareback riders at the Yellowstone Riggin Rally, Sept. 7.

This $30,000, one-day event will pit the top 24 bareback riders in the PRCA | RAM
World Standings in a long-go and short-go format in front of the Yellowstone cast on
Labor Day, giving competitors the chance to compete in Darby, Mont., where some of
the show is filmed.

“This is a once-in-a-lifetime opportunity,” PRCA CEQ George Taylor said. “These
cowhoys get to perform for the cast and crew of one of TV's most popular shows, while
in turn having a chance to make significant strides in qualifying for the Wrangler NFR”"

The cast, which has been put in a bubble of sorts during shooting for the fourth
season, will see PRCA bareback riders who've competed in past National Finals Rodeos
and some who are headed to this year’s Wrangler NFR.

With only three weeks remaining in the regular season following the Yellowstone
Riggin Rally, the event will prove a great opportunity for bareback riders trying to
make this year’s Finals.

“This is such a cool deal for everyone involved,” said 2002 PRCA Steer Wrestling World
Champion Sid Steiner, who is helping put on the Rally. “I'm excited to be a part of it
and really honored to have had the chance to help put this together.”

The Yellowstone Riggin Rally will premier on RFD-TV and The Cowboy Channel, Sept.
13 at 1 p.m. (ET). It will also stream on the PRCA on Cowboy Channel Plus App at the
same time. It will re-air on The Cowboy Channel and RFD-TV at 7 p.m. that night, and
on The Cowboy Channel, Sept. 14 at 8 p.m.

According to Deadline.com, the Season 3 premiere of Yellowstone across four net-
works drew 6.6 million total viewers earlier this summer, making it the most-watched
cable premiere of 2020.

Purchase a Seat at the Greeley Stampede

With COVID-19 restrictions on outdoor events, the Island Grove arena in Greeley,
Colo., will look a little emptier during the RAM National Circuit Finals Rodeo in Sept.
10-13.

Instead of leaving the seats vacant, the Greeley Stampede is selling those seats as a
fundraiser.

“We are always looking for fun ways to give back to the community,” said Justin
Watada, Greeley Stampede General Manager. “Selling the seats will not only help
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make the arena look fuller, it gives us an opportunity to give back.”

When you purchase an empty seat, the Greeley Stampede will create a cutout to fill
the seat that will remain for all five performances of the rodeo series which will be
televised on the Cowboy Channel and the PRCA on Cowboy Channel Plus app. Each
cutout will be custom made with the purchaser’s provided photo.

“You can submit a photo of yourself, a loved one, your favorite barista, whatever you
want really, as long as you own the rights to the photo,” Watada said.

The cutouts will be placed around the bucking chutes, one of the most visible loca-
tions in the arena. A portion of each seat cutout sold, $100 per location, will benefit
the Friends of Island Grove and the purchaser’s choice of participating nonprofit
organizations.

To purchase a seat cutout and support community organizations, visit greeleystam-
pede.org/p/fundraiser. The deadline to purchase a seat cutout is Sept. 2. Complete the
form and submit a photo by that date. There are limitations on the type of photos that
can be submitted, so check out the information section on the site before purchasing.
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Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Color  Sex Name Sire Dam Dam Sire State Contact/FB Contact Phone # Price
Weanling (2020)
s. f. Pending Blazin Honor CR Hickorys Lil Gal Typical Hickory TX Bailee Sawyer 325.374.6185 $7,500
bay f. Pending Conn Creek Mamselle Foose Foose UT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $3,500
s. f. Pending Coronado Cartel Flitflingn Firewater Fire Water Flit MS Mary Helen Lett 334.315.9905 $12,500
bay c. Essentially Dynamic Dashin Dynamo Jarahs Lady Poco Jackies Poco Reed MS Mary Helen Lett 334.315.9905 $4,500
pal. f. Pending Frenchmans Fabulous Perks Flit Dash For Perks TX Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $15,000
pal. f. Pending Frenchmans Guy Shezafirenbully Bully Bullion MS  Mary Helen Lett 334.315.9905 Call
bay f. Pending Hay Hotshot SS Mini Bullett SS Sampson UT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384  $3,500
buck. S. Pineapple Xpress Ivory James Firewater Squaw Fire Water Flit TX NickelBar Ranch LLC 325.439.9838 Call
brn. f. CS Connie Reb Johnny Reb Jackson Oh Mercy Jody Jody O'Toole TX Cross Shield Horses 325.236.2313  $7,500
S. c. Pending Justa Little Hayday Dyna Flit Oh Go Perks TX Barbara Burn 903.650.2523  $2,500
pal. f. Pending Lions Share Of Fame Jet N Down The Lane King Of The Lanes TX Nikki Cain 903.436.9249  $8,500
ar. f. Miss Mona Lisa Mr Sassy Frenchman Justagirlintraffic Traffic Guy TX Tracy & Dusti Swan 254.592.6406  $6,800
S. f. TD Flashin Fame SH Chrome Ta Fame Flashlight Lil Six CS Flashlight IA  Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658  $3,000
bay c. TD Cruisin N Dancing Tcross Cruisinonguy Streakinvegasdancer  French Streaktovegas 1A Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658  $3,000
buck. & JH Grand Red Dasher The Red Dasher CQ Grand Daisy Hill CQ Two Dot Hill UT Jake Bass 801.721.2811  $5,000
ch. f. Flylowcomeninhot View Me Flying Kates On Fire Stratospheric TX Deb Tatkowki 940.641.1417  $5,000
bay f. Flysinmyfirewater View Me Flying Stratosfire Stratospheric TX Deb Tatkowki 940.641.1417  $5,000
Yearling (2019)
bay f. SDC Jesst Pros And Cons Conn Creek Ready Ta Rumble Da Italian Stallion UT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $5,000
pal. f. SH Rachael Rose Doctor Racheal Roses And Firewater  Firewater Fred Jones ID SH Performance Horses 208.420.1741  $4,000
buck. f. Ivy League Six Fire Sixes Tickle The Ivories Ivory James AB  Winther Horses 541.969.6716 $7,000
buck. c. Six Miles Fire Sixes A Quick Glance Royal Quick Dash AB  Winther Horses 541.969.6716 $10,000
pal. CY Nikkie Sixx Fire Sixes Fiddlin Fame Dash Ta Fame AB  Winther Horses 541.969.6716 $10,000
brn. c. DR Shot Gun Quick First Down Money Kipas Quick Count Corona UT Dan Rowser 801.829.8267 $5,000
pal. c} CF Im Maggies Guy French Too Fame Oh Maggie Jo Oh Magnolia LA Carolyn Foster 318.505.5277 $6,500
buck. s. Pals Buck N Fly French Too Fame Splashin Strawfly Strawflyin Buds OK Diana Powell-Shell 918.695.1468  $6,500
bay f. Flit Fabulous Frenchmans Fabulous Beggin For A Turn Flit Bar Beggar TX Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $17,500
pal. g. Ima Designer Guy Ima Special Kindaguy Designer Eyes Visionarian UT Jake Bass 801.721.2811  $7,500
pak £ SOLD - Sheza-Vidalia Ima-SpecialKindaguy Missin-Vidatia DoxBueno-Dinero WY Clara-Wilsen 307-663.7655 $5500
S. m. Bl Euro Irish Pay Bl Lil French Kiss Frenchmans Guy WY Lana Dacar 605.431.9480 $7,500
bay S. I1ze On This Prize Ivory James Sheza Bug Leo Shawne Bug Leo TX NickelBar Ranch LLC 325.439.9838 $11,000
blk. f. Peding (ApHC) Ivory King No Glitter With Intent OK Big Dreams Ranch 580.320.1323  $5,000
s. g. Flit Hayday Justa Little Hayday Perks Annie Flit Oh Go Perks TX Barbara Burn 903.650.2523  $3,500
ch. f. Felicia Flit Lions Share Of Fame Fiona Flit Bouncy Beggar Boy TX Barbara Burn 903.650.2523  $7,500
bay g. Pending MrJBFirstandFamous Ms Bay Dillion Confederate Leader MS Mary Helen Lett 334.315.9905 $6,000
bay c. Pending Mulberry Fame Itty Bitty Moon Lark Bully Bullion OR Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807  $6,500
bay f. Pending Mulberry Fame LZK Trust Me Im A Dr  Bulldashus OR Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807 $9,000
S. c. Pending Mulberry Fame Judges Steel Lily Judge Cash OR Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807  $6,000
gr. f. Pending Mulberry Fame Judge Judy Judge Cash OR Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807 $12,000
s. f. Pending Mulberry Fame Sales Pride Judge Cash OR Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807 $7,500
S. f. Pending Mulberry Fame Judges Pistol Annie  Judge Cash OR Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807  $6,500
s. f. Pending Mulberry Fame Six Carat Bouquet Shake Em Open OR Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807  $8,500
s. @ Pending Mulberry Fame Signed Steel The Signature OR Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807 $8,000
pal. S. Lucky Number 3 PC Frenchmans Hayday  Bebes Hat Trick Dash Ta Fame AZ Kathee Martin 520.404.6896 $15,000
g. f. Shake Em Flit Royal Shake Em Beggin For A Turn Flit Bar Beggar TX Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $17,500
ar. f. JW Ticket Ta Fame SH Chrome Ta Fame Klassic Chicketa Gal A French Streak IA Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658  $2,750
S. g. TD Royal Chrome Jet SH Chrome Ta Fame Docs Royal Kat Gal Pocos Royal Kid IA  Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658  $2,000
bayrm. g. TD Flirt N Fling SH Chrome Ta Fame Streakinvegasdancer  French Streaktovegas IA Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658  $3,500
s. f. Famoustinysharchone Sharchone Famous Tiny Gal Famous Jr TX Maryellen Absher 512.237.0259  $1,750
ar. c. SFR Hear The Train Silverwindsofthewest Magnolia Jetolena Blazin Jetolena SD  Sarah Gropper 605.441.1945  $3,000
brn. f. DR Bandita Two Sir Austin Dollars Bar Chex Bandita Rovin Chex UT Dan Rowser 801.829.8267 $2,000
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Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Color  Sex Name Sire Dam Dam Sire State Contact/FB Contact Phone # Price
Yearling (2019)
buck. f. LR Shes A Slick Gift Slick By Design LR Frenchmans Gift ~ PC Frenchmans Hayday = OK Mary Lee 918.823.4483 $15,000
bra- g SOLD-SlickRowdy Yates  Slick By Design SV-Black Eyed-Susan  Okey Dokey-Dale 1A JolieCorder 712.253.0882 $10,000
S. cY CF Stoli And Roses Stoli FHF Marthas Rose Marthas Six Moons LA Carolyn Foster 318.505.5277  $6,500
S. g. Optymus Prime Stoli Poggos Cash Light On Cash TX Jeye Johnson 817.408.0001  $8,500
SOF. g SOLD - SQH Fechnometer Technicolours By -Bys-MeterMaid DrMeterReader FX Steve&BillieSwan 254.434.9365 $4,500
S. g. TC Easy Jazz Technicolours Jazz Zing Jazzing Hi OK Dale Kob 918.774.5875  $4,500
brn. g. Chocotech Technicolours Talent Easy Win Weekend Talent OK Dale Kob 918.774.5875  $4,500
buck. rn. f. HB Frenchmans Fancy Traffic Guy Texana Minnie Pearl  Hopson Hancock TX Hopson Quarter Horses 254.223.1224  $6,500
buck. f. HB Im Royal Guys Traffic Guy Texana Royal Ruby Starbert Jo Andy TX Hopson Quarter Horses 254.223.1224  $6,500
Two-Year-Olds (2018)
bay f. Feet On Fire A Firewater Twist RB Fast Feet Flyin Heza Fast Man TX Nancy Brannon 254.652.8302  $4,500
bay f. Stairs Sweet Choice A Regal Choice Notwithmywhittlegirl ~ Playin A Whittle CA Lyndee Stairs 559.779.2430 $7,000
bl. rn. f. StreakinGunsNRoses A Streak Of Fling Leaving Impressions  Leaving Memories SD Barb Westover 605.530.8939 $10,000
gr. m. KW Sparkle N Rockett CD Rockin Da Wagon Stephs Sparkle Smoke N Sparks WY Karen Wilkes 307.486.5006 $6,000
bay f. SDC Jesst Up A Creek Conn Creek Ready Ta Rumble Da Italian Stallion UT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $7,000
S. f. Guys Donatella Fame Dare Ta Fame Guys Best Gal Frenchmans Guy TX Maryellen Absher 512.237.0259  $6,000
s. f. Stinger Lane Feel The Sting Jet N Down The Lane  King Of The Lanes TX Nikki Cain 903.436.9249 $20,000
s. g. Jesstreakinontherez French Streakin Jess Molly Missing Spots ~ Western Bugs SD D'Ann Gehlsen 605.208.0126  $8,500
red rn. m. Jesstafame French Streakin Jess Bebes Hat Trick Dash Ta Fame AZ Kathee Martin 520.404.6896 $14,000
buck. g. Bar B Vegas Hot Shot Frenchmans Six Dash Corona In Vegas SC Chiseled In Stone FL  Judy O'Quinn 254.967.2997  $8,500
s. m. Gotcaughtbeingabully Got Caught Speedin Bullets For Bullion Brays Moon Bug OK Sarah Zaleski 405.202.8380  $7,500
bay g. Pending Guys Pocket Coin Judges Pistol Annie  Judge Cash OR Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807 $6,500
pal. g. Pending Guys Pocket Coin Ms Contender Te Title Contender KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787  $6,000
gr. c. Pending Judge Cash PC Sunkita Boon Sun Frost OR Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807 $13,500
pal. @ PC Judges Cash Sun Judge Cash PC Frosty Cache Sun Frost OR Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807 $17,500
ar. c. Pending Judge Cash PC | Wood Runnerelse PC Sun Wood OR Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807 $12,500
ar. @ Pending Judge Cash PC Sun Jewels Sun Frost OR Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807 $14,500
gr. c. PC Suncashin Judge Cash PC Sophia Frost Sun Frost OR Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807 $20,000
s. c. Pending Judge Cash Fishers Bug Fishers Dash OR Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807 $16,000
gr. c. Pending Judge Cash CFF Plain Jane Super Bowl Dash OR Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807 $25,000
s. g. SDC Warrior Of Fame Just A Heart Of A Warrior Our Dash Ta Heaven  Bobbies Dash TaHeaven UT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $12,000
red.m. f. JJ Frost Tee Rose PC Frosty Jay Jay Im Mytee Broke Flat Busted Broke OH Cathy Geary 330.957.4809  $6,000
S. g. You Gotta Be Jokin Shawne Bug Leo Diviroyal Cash Dash Of Divi TN  Wallis Wimbish 901.219.2570 $10,000
s. f. Sunshines Design Slick By Design Smoke N Sunshine Smoke N Sparks WY  Gerald or Iva Korell 307.856.2089 Call
ch. f. Scarlet Secrets Streaky Smudge TellMe Im Smoke N Smoke N Sparks WY  Gerald or Iva Korell 307.856.2089  $5,000
b. f. Cathys Kandy The Kandyman Frenchmans Perkette Frenchmans Guy OH Cathy Geary 330.957.4809 $15,000
s. g. Triple Vodka Stoney Triple Vodka Flashy Fortune Brookstone Bay FL Margo Crowther 239.848.5414  $5,000
s. g. Imgoin Solo Utah Pistol Zandayas Effort Gabriels Effort MO Marion Gramith 907.440.0259  $4,500
Three-Year-Olds (2017)
s. g. Flingin Corona A Streak Of Fling Queen Fatima Dash Ta Fame CO LanaBrown 719.940.3397 $20,000
brn. m. Firewater Rarity Firewater Canyon Rona Rarity King Corona LA Lily Jeffers 318.664.9172  $9,500
brn. m. Happy Rare Grace Firewaterontherocks Rare Jet Gracie Rare Jet Extremes KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $7,500
bay m. Marthasspeedinbullet Got Caught Speedin Flipmia Martini Flipmia OK Carol Waters 405.850.0265 $10,000
S. g. Got Caught Easy Got Caught Speedin Easy To Be Special Perks Special OK Sarah Zaleski 405.202.8380  $7,500
pal. m. Guys Gold Contender Guys Pocket Coin MS Contender Te Title Contender KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787  $7,500
ar. g. PC Judge Joe Te Judge Cash PC Joe Te Frost Sun Frost OR Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807 $14,000
S. g. Jolla Judge Judge Cash Streakin Violet Streakin La Jolla OR Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807 $12,500
gr. f. Pending Judge Cash Wapinitia Cheng Beda Cheng OR Cross Country Ranch 541.408.4807 $15,000
s. m. JT Chromie By Design Slick By Design Chrome Contender Title Contender KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787  $8,500
[t's not knowing what to do: It's doing what you k
5 NOL Knowing wnat to do: Its doing wnat you Know.
— Tony Robbins
BarrelRacingReport.com
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Color  Sex Name Sire Dam Dam Sire State Phone # Price

Contact/FB Contact

S

m.  Blazin Shawnea Blazin Jetolena

f. CEO Wind N Your Sail CEO

g. PG Famous Woody Dash Ta Fame

m.  Dreams Secrets (APHA) Dream Secrets

f. Utah Left Behind Firewater Finale

g. Famous French Guy Frenchmans Fabulous
m. Rare Rockin Doc Johnny On The Rocks
M- SOLD - Streak-Of Shine Streakin-Ali

Shawne Promise
Wind N My Sails
MT Dashin Cheval
Judys Jewel

Fast Feet Flyin
Fames Rockette
Doc Rare Jet

Shawne Bug

Okey Dokey Dale
Dashin Is Easy
Judys Lineage
Heza Fast Man
Dash Ta Fame
Rare Jet Extremes
Bud-Benanza

TX Molli Montgomery
OK  Carol Keith

TX Molli Montgomery
TX Ashleigh Lewis
TX Nancy Brannon

TX Molli Montgomery

KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787

NE HorsePower Equine

940.632.8989  $30,000
405.826.5988 $10,000
940.632.8989 $35,000
713.249.0912  $25,000
254.652.8302  $7,500
940.632.8989  $15,000
$8,000

2015 bay g. Streaking Gene A Streak Of Fling Iscreamfordash Dashing With Cash TX Tim Lamberson 210.445.4766 $35,000
2013s. g. Kool Cat Head Daddy Bet Hesa Cat Quanah Sister First N Kool LA  Lily Jeffers 318.664.9172 $20,000
2014 blk. g. Blazin Leader Blazin Jetolena Snazzy Leader Special Leader CO LanaBrown 719.940.3397 $45,000
2014s. g. Frosted Moon Bug Brays Moon Bug NF French Kizzi Frenchmans Guy MT Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2012s. g. Snoopy Unleashed Bully Bullion Tuffest Dasher Sunset Six KS Amy Chapple 316.772.1908 $15,000
2014s. m Dashing Sugar Shaker Dash Ta Fame Baby Likes To Rocket Whatta Band ID  Sue Smith 208.520.1260 $50,000
2015s. m. WrangleMeAFrenchman Dats A Frenchman Miss Rocket Ginger Rocket Wrangler WA Te'aErtz 509.539.7137 $15,000
2009s. m Miss JV 0910 Hot Corona Streakin Merridoc Merridoc KS Cindy Gillespie 785.731.5306 $20,000
2015s. g. Kindafeelinheavenly JL Dash Ta Heaven Kindabugginme Bug In My Frosty TX Molli Montgomery 940.632.8989 $75,000
2013 bay g. JL Foreward JL Siroco Turning Pages Maskrulah MT Cally Goins 406.431.4425  Call
2014s. g. CRB Big Britches JL Siroco Diva Design New Design MT Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2015brn. g. Salute Ta Soldier John Fame Ta Turn N Burn Silver Creek Special AZ Becky Cundall 480.241.1386 $12,500
2008 gr. g. Frosty Bee Drifting Sadies Frosty Drift Tee J Starway Tee J Johnny Finger KS  Trevor Stucky 806.670.0302  $5,500
ch. 2001 Miss Millenium Perks Dash For Perks Margarets Gold Doll  Stroll For Gold OH Cathy Geary 330.957.4809 $5,000
(Open w/breeding to Guys Easy Jet)
s. 2005 Bueno Carolena Dox Bueno Dinero One Nite Lena Dox Dazzolena WY Clara Wilson 307.663.7655 $3,000
S. 2005 Happy Rare Jetta Firewaterontherocks Rare Jet Gracie Rare Jet Extremes KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787  $6,500
(Open - Broke)
s. 2011 DL French Moon Fame Frenchmans Guy Honeymoon Dash Dash Ta Fame WA  Mindy Michalscheck 360.450.3057 $12,000
ch. 2004 Fast Feet Flyin (open) Heza Fast Man Holy Ground Especially Rare TX Nancy Brannon 254.652.8302  $2,500
bay 2006 A Dream Of Fling Royal Streakin Moon Fling Fast Fling OH Cathy Geary 330.957.4809  $5,000
(Open w/breeding to Guys Easy Jet)
s. 2005 Chrome Contender Title Contender Rare Jets Marie Rare Jet Extremes KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787  $1,750
(Open - Broke)
P e mm mm mm o mm mm mm m mm  mm M M mm M M M M M M M M M M Mm m Mm m mm m Em Em Em Em Em mm mm
|
1 [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]
. Want to list a horse in our Sale Listing?
| o
I , . ] . I
| We'll continue running them FREE until Oct. 1st!
! Email BarrelRacingReport@gmail.com the following information...
i Age, Color, Sex, Name, Sire, Dam, Dam Sire, State, Contact or Facebook Contact, Phone Number, Price
: After Oct. 1st, each listing will cost $10 per month/horse.
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the same patterns of unbelief, frustration and fear. BUT! Did you know that
God has the answer? Lol!

Of course! Acts 27:25. Paul is a prisoner on a ship. A great storm arises. Are we
in a great storm? Yep. Paul hears from God and says, “Wherefore, sirs, be of good
cheer: for | believe God, that it shall be even as it was told me.” Please read the
whole account of the storm, the wreck and the end result.

[ believe that what God wanted me to encourage you with this week is this.
Storms come. Sometimes we go through, over, or around them. But we get to the
other side. How we act in the storm can determine our outcome.

I-ooks pretty rotten out there doesn't it? And if we aren't wise, we will fall into

HEADIN’ FOR HOME

“Classic” by Sherry Morrison // Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

We must be brave, noble, helpful, honest and truly admirable. If we look, act,
talk, and smell like everyone else, we will get the same result they are getting. |
pick God’s way. | pick winning! | believe you do, too!

travel to other areas ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches and
home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You can also download
all Bible studies by visiting our website: m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439,
Gillette, WY 82717, 307/685-2272.

M ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the Barn”in Gillette, WY. They also

WE INVITE YOU'TO JOIN OUR
FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY!

TUESDAYS @ 7:20 PM

Triple M-Mike
Morrison Ministries

BARREL RACING REPORT SCHEDULE

N ARP Summer Series #4

9/4-9/6 Southeastern Arena Youth Championships
9/4-9/6 Indiana Barrel Futurity

9/4-9/6 Producers Gone Wild & Sand Cup Futurity (Rescheduled)
9/4-9/7 31st Annual ANHA Shootout

9/5-9/6 (BT Double DaSh

9/10-9/13 Fizz Bomb Classic

9/11-9/13 Piper Faust Memorial Barrel Race

9/12 27th Annual Open Box Rafter Horse Sale
9/18-9/20 Gridiron Futurity

9/19-9/21 Race For the Roses

9/19 (TBRA - Williamson Cty. Expo

9/23-9/27 Todays Horse West Fest

9/24-9/27 Sharon Camarillo Eastern Classic
9/24-9/27 The Ardmore Futurity

9/25-9/27 TX State Championship Race

9/28-10/4 2020 IBRA National Finals

10/2-10/4 Dash For Dollars 2D Futurity

10/3-10/4 Cross C Xtreme Million Qualifier & Open 5D
10/9-10/11 Lucky Dog - Texarkana

10/9-10/10 Jeanine McMinn Memorial Barrel Race
10/10-10/11 (TBRA Finals

10/16-10/18 (C5D-Finals

10/16-10/18
10/23-10/25
10/23-10/24
11/4-11/7

11/6-11/8

11/12-11/15
11/13-11/22
11/14-11/15
11/21-11/22
11/27-11/29
11/27-11/29

Montana Barrel Daze

Yellow Rose Futurity/Derby

Spooktacular Barrel Bonanza

Ruby Buckle Barrel Race #3

Lucky Dog - Starkville

Elite Barrelnanza & $25K Texas Championship Race
BFA World Championship Barrel Futurity

Last Out First Out Futurity & 4D

McGregor Lion’s Club BBQ and Barrels

(BT Christmas CaSh

Go Fast Races Thanksgiving Classic & Triple Vodka Futurity

12/3-12/5 All In Barrel Race #1
12/7-12/9 All In Barrel Race #2
12/11-12/13 All In Barrel Race #3
12/4-12/6 Lucky Dog & BBR Tour Finale & SS Breeders Futurity & Open

1/2 New Year Celebration
1/28-1/31 Kinder Cup Barrel Racing Championships

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

Gillette, WY Lexi 307.299.3771
Unadilla, GA SE Arena 478.627.2727
Edinburgh, IN Stefanie Duke 765.667.4366
Moses Lake, WA Bobo McMillan 509.520.3756
Waco, TX ANHA 979.220.6804
Amarillo, TX (BT Barrel Racing 806.488.2144
Gillette, WY Thar Ranch Productions 307.660.8466
Bryan, TX Twisted Sisters Productions 979.220.6804
Rapid City, SD Jim & Joni Hunt 605.538.4450
Huron, SD Lucky Penny Productions 605.638.0757
Verndale, MN Verna Hultman 612.384.6730
Taylor, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
Rapid City, SD Todays Horse West Fest 605.685.4182
Cloverdale, IN Lynsey Hostetler 260.463.1112
Ardmore, OK Ross Wright 405.230.7167
Waco, TX Texas NBHA

Cloverdale, IN IBRA 502.239.4000
Ogden, UT Deb Conley 801.756.5515
Andrews, TX (Carla 806.474.2932
Texarkana, AR Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
Conroe, TX Twisted Sisters Productions 979.220.6804
Llano, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
Stephenville, TX Lone Star Arena 254.335.0700
Bowman, ND Lana Tibbetts 406.951.2394
Clareshollm, AB Elaine Watt 403.625.1670
Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
Memphis, TN Tiffany Beus 801.369.7321
Starkville, MS Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
Waco, TX Elite Barrel Racing 877.933.3277
Guthrie, 0K BFA 918.773.5246
Gillette, WY Lexi Hamm 307.299.3771
Belton, TX Twisted Sisters Productions 979.220.6804
Amarillo, TX (BT Barrel Racing 806.488.2144
San Antonio, TX Go Fast Races 512.422.4821
Las Vegas, NV All In Barrel Race 970.400.7223
Las Vegas, NV All In Barrel Race 970.400.7223
Las Vegas, NV All'In Barrel Race 970.400.7223
Memphis, TN Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
Kinder, LA Andre’ Marie Dohrn 706.495.5126

PLEASE SEND US the DATES & INFO on YOUR BARREL RACE! Email barrelracingreport@gmail.com - No charge!
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